Sent: 23 August ;

To:

Cc:

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.10
Attachments: Valuation 10 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig August.xisx
Hi

please finB attached Application 10.
The currest hire has now gone into overrun and the Overrun rate will now be applied.

If you require further information, please let me know.
Kind Regards

Company Website

nd its registerad

mmodation. The company's registered number 1
ne registered office can be contacted by,
he products and services we provide, please visit our website 2

< 5 proviger of quality relocatable acco
or further infor

This e-mail trar smission is intended for the named addressee only. Its contents are privsie and confidential. If you are nat the intended

recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail o,-—znd ensure that this e-mail is not read, capied or
T this transmission and destroy any copies made. No part of this communication

disclosed to anv other person. Please delete the contents ©
Please read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

may be reproduced without the prior written permission @
accept liobility for any chanages maode to this message after it was sent or viruses transmitted througi e- attacnment. The e-mail

mail.

and IT systems 3f, re subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf of s part of our security

and quality corRrol system. ~moil is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted or omended, so we do not accept liability for errors or

omissions arisirg as a result of interrupted or defective transmission. Opinions, co usions and other information in this message

2 thers, or which do not relate to the official business o hall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by
it is expressly declared that this e-mail does not constitute nor form part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the

cantrary is specifically stated in this e-mail and authorised by_

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-maif and any attachments for computer viruses or other defects

Click here to report this email as spam.



Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Pdrt Talbot
Site: Godrergraig Primary School

Application Summary

FAO :

Val No: 10 Valued up to : 31/08/2021

Total Application.

Less Discount @ 2%.
Less Retention @ 0%.
Nett Amount.

Less previous neft paid,

Frs

Amount due.
VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payvment Terms :

531693
£  438,025.58
5
£  438,025.58
S 20853238
£ 29,393.00
£ 5,878.60
£ 35,271.60
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS I = - . o
=L Invoice 732091

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 31/08/2021

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

SA1l 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary School
Val 10 - 31/08/21

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 438,025.58
Less: Previous Application @ £ 408,632.58

= Movement in period £29,393.00 20.0% E 5,878.60

Sibcas unit description

2, - .
Since you have confifmed that you are the END USER of our gogds f? NET R £ 29,393.00
2 services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply ’ VAT £5878.60
to this contract. ek
if you consider otherwise please contact us via. vat@sibcas,co.uk TOTAL £ 35,271.60

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

G \Usefs\phncbrien\[)sktop\lnvcowj new DRC.rt



From:
Sent: 16 November 2021 09:17
To:

Cc:
Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.11

Attachments: Valuation 11 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig November.xisx

Mornin
Please find attached our interim Application for payment.

If you require further information please don't hesitate to get in touch.
Kind Regards

nd its registerao

er of quality reiocatabie accommeodation. The company's registered number 1
he registered office can be contacted ny,
arvices we provide, please visit our website 3}

office is

or lurther inTormation on the praducts and s

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addressee only. lts contents are privare and confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or“nd ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or
disclosed to any other persan. Please delete the contents of this transmissian and destroy any copies made. No part of this communication
may be reproduced without the prior written permission i Please read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

mail.

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scon thic e-mail ond ony attachments for computer virtises or other defects. do not
mail or any attachment. The e-mail

accept liability for any changes made to this message after it was sent or viruses transmitted through e-
are subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf of; s part of our security

and [T systems O,
and quality control system. ~mail is not secure ond can be intercepted, carrupted or amended, so we do not accept lighility for errors or
clusions ond other information in this message

omissions arising os a result of interrupted or defective transmission. QOpinions, con
expressed by others, or which do not relote to the officiol business o ) shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

I it is expressly declared that this e-mail does not constitute nor form part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the
cantrary is specifically stoted in this e-mail and authorised by—

Click here to report this email as spam.



Order No: 1428799

Customer: Neath Port Talbot

Site: Godreraraig Primary School

-¥

Application Summary

FAO :

Val No:

11 Valued up to : 30/11/2021

Total Application.

| 2ss Discount @ 0%.
Less Retention @ 0%.
Nett Amount.

Lses previous natt paid.
Amount due.

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

531693
£  467,418.58
£
£  467,418.58
£ 29,393.00
£ 5,878.60
£ 35,271.60




Neath Port Talbot o .
——— (astell-nedd Port Talbot Certificat ENV154351

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrretsteel Sirol

Environment

Instalment No 11 Contracl Ref W1302001
Project Re: Ww13020

Previous certificate No 154274

Msigar_g{]%t;i_uke‘g work up,1o 30 November 2021
[ hereby certify that the sum of ryyen Ty NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE

POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY

CLASSROOM PROVISION
£

Contract value 331.110.00

Value of extras or variations —_—

Anticipated final account _—

Value of work execuled to date 467 418.38 -l;o-r_Di_l ;C;Oa\_.h.oa[;e;[”_ )
Deduct're_te_nsions-at B 0.00
- - __“SMI_GI 16741858

Add malerials on site{neit) 0.00 Date - o

e 438.0235.58
Deduct amount previously paid
- . __51/6:10/0_{ i 49.39;'?)2 Payment due by: 03 December 2021

Deduct liguidated damages

Amount certified excluding VAT | 29.393.00 ' Fipnancial code 84 / 843396 ¢ 3439 - GODOOI
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS ) — -
BRUNEL WAY Invoice 736543

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 30/11/2021

NEATH PORT TALBOT oOrder Ref 1428799

SA1l 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building {Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary School
val 11 - 30/11/21

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW EFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 467,418.58

Less: Previous Application @ £ 438,025.58
£29,393.00 20.0% £ 5,878.60

= Movement in period

Sibcas unit description

-

Since you have confirmed that you are the EMD USER of our grods NET £ 29{393:004
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apat
: 4 VAT £ 5,878.60

to this contract
(f you consider otherwise please contact us vla_- TOTAL £ 35,271.60
E e ——

AYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 D




From:

semt: 15 February 2022 14:53

To: ’

Cc:

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.12
Attachments: Valuation 12 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig February .xisx

Hi
Please find attached our Interim Application for payment.
If you require more information, please don’t hesitate to get in touch

Kind Regards

f exitle modulsr sspormmacazicr

ccommodation. The company's registered number
 The registered office can be contacted &y
seruices we provide, please visit our website af

is & provider of quality refocaiabie 3

VN LNe pronuces an

This e-mail transmission is intended for the na med addressee gnly. Its contents are private and confidential. If you are not the intended
nd ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or

recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or
disclosed to any other person. Please delete the contents of this transmissian and desiroy any copies made. No part of this communication
may be reproduced without the prior written permission of Please read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

mail.

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-mail and any attachments for computer viruses ar other defects.*do not

accept liability for any changes mode to this messoge after it wes sent or viruses transmitted through e-mail or any attachment. The e-mail

and IT systems o, re subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf o 'as part of our security
ed, corrupted or amended, so we do not accept liability for errors or

and quality control system. E-mail is nat secure and can be intercept
lusions and other information in this message

omissions arising as o result of interrupted or defective transmission. Opinions, conc
shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

expressed by gthers, or which do not reiate to the official business of]
this e-mail does not constitute nor form part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the

It is expressly declared that
contrary is specifically stated in this e-maii ond authorised by,

Click here to report this email as spam.
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S
Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port TalBot # w @ i #° 2" o

Site: Godrergraig Prlmary School

H&’
ppplication Summary o
FAO :
Val Ng*® 12 Valued up to : 28/02/2022 531693
Total Application. £  496,811.58
e
{ews Discount @ 0%. £
Less Retentiorn @ {%. =
Nett Amount. £ 496,811.58
* ess previous = mgis i 207 A48 2R
»-E38 nrevious net paic, x, Lo 2800
. .
s Amauntduye. ) £ 29,393.00
o %
VAT @ 20% £ 5,878.60
r '-’;J}?T:W'
TGT‘AL OUTSTANDING. £ 35,271.60
Bgyment Terms : e .
it B G e e R ara ol ’ ' ; - i
P b N
5 L
A x ¥
Wty W
- s ka 3
- ¥
S



w S

G T i

wo

:

L

syiomieq

Vi W e

suoneuea

8315 UO sjeld)e

naeon
L iat _
LITTNY
P S .. ==
i
>
L4
] von A
o
’ o
' ' by
. wtm g
Heansiin g
. - '
' - "
WL
BTy B =
bF WAl
“ih
MoaTY o4
Lial . - iy LS e LI 1] T R TR = e
CUTETRE TRIRPSH
n irte g
tooyag Alewyiy Bluiblospop "y

Qg L]
S BT T



8s°£1L'00%

g521L'00t

AHYIWIANS
6%
ey
i 124
9y
St
144
G5 0ue %00 001 |56 092 %00 001 |86 097 66 042 Uns | ¢ AueAa 01 ¥OBQ ISEQ PUBY USBM X1J-3) PUB JUIS Uy ¥IoIqUN - 0L6L6 voday 10 182 L2ozisont 394
[44
| 184
PSIA 9IUBUSUIBW YIUOW Z| pUE Juawnedas Aaneq abueya o) papusie asuebalg oy
6¢
n ooe 9 00 00¢'9 %00 001 |ut oot's () NOE'9 wns || sdayg g dwey 03 UMS sHQsa RE
£
00 062’ W00 001 |00 06Z'E 00 001 |0 062'E oty 062'¢€ wns | {Burpling) aseadu] HIYS suqaq 9t
§7810¢ %00 004 |S28L0'C %0 00y |52 810t |8L810°C wns |} sjusupdwod dajs [eUDHIPPE pUE Uolienbyuoosy 1
00 548°01 00 001 |00 528°01 %00 001 [P0 62801 | 5/8°01 wns | | syuauoduoo duwel [eu e
wiippe 03 Wuippg woyj memw._u—.__ wuzm_wc m:_tﬁm - mnwum k4 mQEmM [ %5
N szL'L %00 001 |aC'set’| %00 001 |0ps2i'L IV TN wns | | sjaued D0d OU G} - UOIPRE U| [2>
noaLe's %0000l logoic's w00 001 DO OIE'S [0 OIES wns | 4 (L1 10 3SB2IDUI UR) GHE O} 89| LWOJ PASERIOUI HINER 120U 0 JBqUInU pannbey [0
| suolepunod 0€
UGHN|0S D1AIRE 62
7 BROEIp PUNOIH BADGE 10] (€] aims1s o paiinoel - [hieH buiping pasealatl)

8¢
() 0549 %00 00l |00 059 %00 001 (0D 059 00 DSY wns | | aADQR JOj SUOJJIBUUOD e
0Gz18 W00 001 |05 LR 00001 [0S 218 06 7€ Wy Se xa|jewly Yim pabbel JOW 9c

wwsz wi 5z Aspewxolddy £0 § 20 $300IF 0} Aiddns (usi[D U10)) UOUNGSIC) ISIBAN
00 0¥t W0 001 |00 0vs') %00 004 |00 OVSt Wiy w {o2 wy 02 Aenewmeoiddy sADge SE KHEM UIEY 4
00 045°Z L0000t |00 0552 %00 001 |00 0552 00 0f wy 5B w6 Asnewivortdy ¢ $00jg jo ¥e

Jeal je sjuiod Uoyoauuod PUNeIb 8ACHE O] SHUIS PUB $, DA 1110 A319) puB |N0- 2NSEM
€0 g 20 %2019 £e
05 2Zle wON 00t |06 Zve Wi oot jos 2ila ne e wy | se xa|jeuny yum pabibey 4OW 22

wwsg wi g Aapewixoiddy v0 g L0 $3001g O1 Aiddns usID Wwoil UoNNAUISIA J8IBAN
00 DE¥ L %00 001 |00 OEV'Y noocky ez wl |59 w) g9 Aapetuxoiddy 8A0QE SE 191EM LIIEY \Z
00098’ %00 001 o 088’L Bo 098°| 00 0 29 wj zg Aapewxoiddy | 3ooig jo 0z

| Jean e suiod uaipstuon punoiB aaoue of SYUIS PUR S DA WO ARIE) UE DO MFEM
v0 2 L0 ¥2018 6l
qioTnjos punolBaange ve Joj Gunydo peaisij | Bifp W) BUIB(ia G sjuiod 8l
Ia
s lel'e %00 00V |05 /21 € %00 001 05 /21 2 wns | (aiqernene sydesboyd <]

JuawasuawWoed o) joud pabewep sqiay) asuelua poob axew ; algjsuiay
] DUl AUO0IS JO [RADWSY gl
b IR 3] 8L VE6 %00 001 |AE vi6 Ar ek wins | | sbuipping jo AIsASp J0] BYS O] BIUBIUD tn auoig vl
AuG ATaAlap - §auenuy sug €l
4
pannbay 10N QoBSEY N TESEr v BuibBpU -y | [
paidasay |0 000'| W0 00L |69 00T L Wi 00+ |00 000" 00 000'L | WalsAg g7} Ulely a4 04
puidaooy|00 008'6 w0001 |00 008 & %00 001 |00 008’6 1IN 008 B | sUoNEPUNO JiNEg JaquitL 6
palanny |00 S0V wap ool jon go w00 001 |an Sov it Sov | 131B1J WSO wiey 8
payeanov D0 000 S 00 001 Jononos %00 001 [noon’'s  jpooons | LA RULRR 1
Aanp|ag 000k 40 000'y 000 001 (00 000 v oo oon b ! 1001 0) 02 woly Aiveded SUBID Ul 888U 9
p210as0y |00 0051 O 0G| 2,00 001 |00 N0 10 005" wns | 158 peo| 3iEid S
padauy oo 000, 00 000"/ .00 001 |00 DOO / fo 000’2 wns | 1 an4 Jopenuod edinuud [%
peidanyy|oo9LL'L nesiLLL %9%00°004 o0 9L LL nnotes wns |1 eleg €
pajdanavion oce's 00 001 Jog oz’ %00 00} |00 0z8'3 (0028’9 wns || uoneqeisu| Bulinp Aesmyael | z
Ang oo 085'v1 %00 001 |00 08S'FL %00 001 jo00BS ¥I |00 0BG Y1 wns || vongjieisyj Buunp Apinoag aNg 3
HeMuIes) e L3 ot 8 el o T [Irr= et 5] o)

[ L]
LNNOTOY TNl HOUVIN WiV JINAIHIOS NOILLYI™VA
GEIR IR Anate

jooyog Meuwilid BresBiaipog 181ig




Neath Port Talbot L v
——=—Castell-nedd Port Talbot S R

Couniy Barough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Strol

Environment

Tnstalment No 12 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Ret W13020

Previous certificate No. 154351

Measurcment of work up to 28 February 2022
hereby certify that the sum of vy NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE

POUNDS
is due to:
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSRQOM PROVISION
£
E(.)ntrac[ Val-l__l.E o B l..] 10 00—1
Value of cxtras or variations L —
Antic.ipa[cd final account
Value of work executad to date 496.811.53 __I:vr Directér ofEn:iro_nmcm -
" Deduct retensions at - 0.00 |
T Swow R LR
Zﬂd material_s on site(nett) 0.00 Date === e
Deduct amount plm;ld 467.418.38
Sub toig/ 29‘393'80 ! payment duc by: 02 March 2032

Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.AT 29.393.00  Financial code 84 843396/ 3439/ GODOUI
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS IO
BRUNEL WAY 4 Invoice 740691
BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 28/02/2022
NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799
SA1l 2GG Contract 531693

BNO082 Depot 3
o

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary Schoo

Val 12 - 28/02/22 -

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC
NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 496,811.58

Less: Previous Application @ £ 467,418.58
= Movement in period £29,393.00 20.0% £5,878.60

Sibcas unit description *

v

Since you have confirmed that you ara the END USER of our goods NET £29,393.00

& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply VAT £ 5878.60
P .

to this contract. ——
If you co.nsider otherwise please contact us vi- TOTAL £ 35,271.60

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

C:\Uses\phnuhnen\Desk(op\hwmpyl - removes copy.mt



From:
Sent:
To:
Cc
Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.13
Attachments: Valuation 13 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig May xIsx

18 May 2022 10:20

Maorning
Please find attached our Interim Application for payment.

If you require more information, please don’t hesitate to getin touch.
Kind Regards

Company

and its regisierad

a provider of quality relocatabie accommaodation. The company's registered number !
The registered office can be contacted oy,
~sices we provide, please visit our website 4

antents zre grivata and confidential. If you are not the intended
and ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addressggz gn!
recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail of

disclosed to any other person. Please delete the contents of {Nis t sion and destray any copies made. No part of this communication
may be reproduced without the prior written permission s-lease read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

mail.

Disclaimer: it is your responsibility to scan this e-mail and any attachments for computer viruses or other deferts“o not
attachment. The e-mail

accept liobility for, anges made to this message after it was sent or viruses transmitted througfe-mail
and IT systems of] re subject to random monitoring and recarding by or on behalf o, s part of our security
il is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted or amended, so we do not accept liability for errors or

and quality control systen.
omissions arising as a result of interrupted or defective transmission. O inions, conclusions and other information in this message
shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

xpressed by others, or which do not relate to the official business @
It is expressly declared that this e-mail does not consti orm part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the
contrary | cifically stated in this e-mail and authorised b

Click here to report this email as spam.



Order No: 1428799

Customer: Neath Port Talbot

Site: Godrergraiq Primary School

Application Summary

FAQ :

Val No:

13 . Valued up to : 31/05/2022

Total Application.

Amount due.
VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

531693

526,204.58

526,204.58

AT

O
84
()
)l

29,323.00

5,878.60

35,271.60




Neath Port Talbot o -
—=—Castell-nedd Port Talbot Ceriificate ENVISIST0

County Borough Council Cyagor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment

Instalment No 13 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Rel W13020

Previous certificate Nao. 154427

Measurement of wark up o 31 May 2022
o T s
[ heréby certify that tHe'sim of 1\yen v NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE

POUNDS
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
£
Contract value 351,110.00
Value of extras or variations
Anticipated final account
7, ork exec 326.204.58 -
) \faIue of work exeu_ued to date 0.00 For Director of Eavironment
_Deduct 1:6_t_e_r_15i0n5 at i
) Sub total ! 526,204.58
A dd materials on sitetnett) i 0.00 )
5 E e sl 196.811.58 Date - -
Deduct amount previously paid <00
o Sub total 7729.393.00
s e Sub total | %393 Payment due by: 02 June 2022
Deduct liquidated damages 0.0
Amount certified excluding V.AT 29.393.00  Financial code 84 ¢ 843396 /3439 GODOCI
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS ¢ = " — _
BRUNESERAN Invoice 745852

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 31/05/2022

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

SA1l 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Gadrergraig Primary School
Val 13 - 31/05/22

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Goods Value Rate VAT

Description

Interim Application to date @ £ 526,204.58
Less: Previous Application @ £ 496,811.58

= Movement in period £29,393.00 20.0% £ 5,878.60

sibcas unit description

=1
>

NET £29,393.00

[{EN

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of our goods
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply VAT £ 5,878.60

to this contract
- TOTAL £ 35,271.60 -

If you consider otherwise please contact us i
PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE




R | :
A

From:

sgot: . 'Ia Alugust 2022 12_
To:

Cc:

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.14

Attachments: Valuation 14 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig August.xisx

-
piease fing attached our interim Application for payment.

If you require more information, please don’t hesiate to get in touch.
Kind Regards

and its regisiered

srcommodation. The company's registered numbar s
na registered office can be contacted b
TION 0N the Progucts ana sendioss we provide, please visit our website 3%

rovidsr of auality relocatable

orivaie and confidential, If you are not the intended
-nd ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or
ettroy any copies made. No part of this communication

ead carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addrzss22 onl
recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail 0
disclosed to any other person. Please delete the contents of EN1s transmission and
may be reproduced without the prior written permission of iease r
mail.

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e=mail and cny attochments for computer viruses or other defects. qdo not

accept liability for an ade to this message after it was sent of viruses transmitted through e-mail or any attachment. The e-mail
and IT systems o re subject to random maonitaring and recording by or on behalf o os part of our security
be intercepted, corrupted or amended, so we do no accept liobility for errors or

and quality contro! system. -mail is not secure and can

omissions arising os a result of interrupted or defective transmission. Oifniansi conclusions and other information in this message

/. Its contants are

expressed by gthers, or which do not relate to the official business o shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

t is expressly declared that this e-mail does not canstitute nor jorm port of a controct or unilateral obligation unless the
ontrary 1s specifically stoted in this e-mail and guthorised b

Click here to report this email as spam.



Brder No: 1428799

Customer: Neath Port Talbot

Site: Godrergraig Primary School
%

Application Summary %
FAO :
Val No: 14 Valued up to : 31/08/2022

Total Application.

—

i_ass Discount 0%,

@

3/
e

Less Retention @ &°
NettAmount.

tass previous neft pald

=

Amount due.

2
VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

531693

555,597.58

555,597.58

ga #78).8
o A=A

n

2

(9}
(93]

i

29,393.00

5,878.60

35,271.60




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH ,
COUNCIL {

THE QUAYS | -
BRUNEL WAY .

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK IJ Invoice 749865
NEATH Date 31/08/2022
NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799
SAll 2GG Contract 531693

BN082 | Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for

Val 13 - 31/08/2022

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Goods Value Rate

Description

Interim Application to date @ £ 555,597.58
Less: Previous Application @ £ 526,204.58

= Movement in period

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirned that you are the END USER of our goods NE £ 29.393.00
i i [o] T
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply VAT £ 5,878.60

to this contract.
If you consider otherwise please contact us vi- TOTAL £ 35 271.60

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

VAT

£ 29,393.00 20.0% £ 5,878.60



Neath Port Talbot P B}
== Castell-nedd Port Talbot Certificare ENVIS4SS8

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment

Instalment No. 14 Contract Refl. W1302001
Project Re! W13020

Previous certificate No. 154510

Measurement of work up to. 31 August 2022

[ hereby certify that the sum of 1y n iy NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE

POUNDS
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
)
Contract value 351.110.00 1
Value of extras ot variations
Anticipated final account
e . 553.597.58 T
Value of work cxecuted to date > 10 For Director of Environment
Deduct retensions at i o O_'
: _ _ Sub total. 55530738
2 i ite(ne 0.00
. Add materials on sxte_s_nvtt) B . _; Date I
Deduct amount previously paid SEEEEIES
: - T = 7 __ 'TTQ'-__"\_
gl Ioﬁj;,' " 2035 il’ﬁ) Pavment due bv: 06 September 2022

Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.AT 29.393.00 ° Financial code 34 /843396 /3435 7 GODOOI
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Order No: 1428799

Customer: Neath Port Talbot

Site: Godrergraig Primary School

Application Summary

FAO :

Val No:

15 Valued up to: 30/11/2022
Total Application.
Lass Discount @ 0%

i_ess Retention @ D%.
Nett Amount.

Less previnus naft paid.
Amount due.

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL CUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

1
)
E

531693
£  585,070.58
£  585,070.58
£ _ _ESoepoilse
£ 29,473.00
£ 5,894.60
£ 35,367.60




Site: Godrergraig Primary School

Tk PROJETED
VARIATION SCHEDULE AUPLIGATION FIA ACCOUNT
CQuoied |

e el ey iy syjla % s Lanimanit
1 Site Sacunty dunng Instalalion 1 |su H4 580 14,580 Gl 100 00 14,580 )| 100 00% 14,580 00| Query
2 Trackway dunng Instalialion I | sum 6 820 01 6 820 00 100 00, 6,820 00 100 00 6,820 00| Acceited
3 Data 1| sum 7716 . 716 001 100 00% 771600 100 00% 7.716 DO|Anceplan
4 Principal Contractor Fee I sum 7 000 na /.000.00[ 100 oav, 7000 00 100 B0% 7.000 00 |Accapted
5 Plate toad Test Tl sum 1,500 cc_ 150000 100 00% 1.500 00} 100 00%, 1,600 0C|Actopted
8 inciease n crane capaciy from 70 1o 100T 1 sum 4,000 a0 00 G 100 00% 4.000 00| 100 V0% 4,000 00 Query
7 Scout Unil I | sum 5000 i 5,000 0] 100 09 5,000 (41 100 00% 5,000 00 Accepled
8 Alarm GSM Dater 1| sum 405 11| 405 60[ 100 00, 405 U 100 00% 405 00| Accentad
9 Imber Baulk Foundations 1| sum 9,800 00 100 112 9,800 00| 100.00% 9,800 90| Aceepted
10 Fire Alarm] 2 System 1 sum 1,000 a0 100 0 1000 Ba| 100 ooy 1.000 0o Accapled
11 A ondhigning I | sum AR R 180 Mot Required
12
13 Site Entrance - dollvery only
14 Slane up entrance 1o site for delivery of buildings I sum ERERRE:} 934 381100 00% 934 48] 100 N0 934 28
15 Rermaval of slane nc ncluded

Reinstale / make good entrance (kerbs damaged prior o commencement
16 photgiaphs avaiable) i 22760 2,127 601 100 0y, 2,127 50( 100 00w 2,127 at
17
18
19

Wasle Foul and Grey fiom WC's and s 10 above ground conneclion peints at rear
20 of Blosk 1 Approximal| y 62 Im 62 im G 0 t 860 00| 100 nnv 1.860 NG| 100 OO 1,860 o)
21 Rain water as above Approximalley 65 Im 65| Im 22400 1,430 001 100 00% 143000 100 o0, + 43000

Water Listntnion trom elient supply to Blocks 01 & 04 Approximaltey 25 tm 25mm
22 MOP lagaed with Armallsx 25 Im 32 501 812 4l 100 00 812 50| 100 00% A12 50
23 Block 02 & 03

Waste Foul and Girey from WC's and sinks to above ground connection points al rear
24 at Dlogk 2 Approxmatiey 25 in 85 3000 2 550 016G 100 007, 2,550 00f 100 00 2,550 00
25 Ran vater as above Appravimatiey 70 Im 70 22 00 Y G80.001 100 00 1540 20) 100 aany, 1.540.490

Walar Distiibution fiom clen; supnly lo Blocks 02 & 03 Approximatiey 25
26 MDP laaged with Armaflas 25 32 50 812 601 100 G 81250| 100 00% 812 50
27 Connecltions far above I | st 350 00 G50 GO 100 G50 00 100 0% 650 00
28

Incraased
29 service solution
30 Foundations
3t Required number of Timbet Baulk incieased fram 168 1o 3445 (an increase of 177) i sum 5,310 00 5,310 00) 100 oY, 5.310 0Q| 100 G 5,310.00
v In addion 15 no PCC Panels ol sum 112500 1125000 100 00% 1125 00| 100 oo 1.125 {0
33 Ramps & steps - starting heights Increased from 600mm to 300mm |
34 Additional ramg componens I | sum D875 010 10,475 00| 100 D0% 10.87500( 100 00% 10,875 00
35 Seconliguration and ade Inral step componenls " | sum 3.01875 3018 75| 100 DO% 3,018 75| 100 og™ 3.01875
36 Debris Skirt Incroase [Building} I | sum 3.290 00 1290000 100 ey 3,290 0] 100 OO% 3,290 00
37
38 Debris Skirt to Ramp & Steps 1| sun 6.30000 6300 00| 100 NE, 6,300 00] 100 g | 6,300 00
39
40 egance allended lo change ballery replacent and 12 month mainlenance visi
41 2
42 [
43 | 11/05/202 1 |CGai Out Report 91910 - 4nblock kilchen sink and re-fix wash hand basin back (o vanly 1| sum 260 uh 260 95 100 N0% 260 95| 100 00% 260 95
44 28/09/2022 Out Reporl 94759 Replace damaged loilet seat | sum HO 01 RO 0] 100 0G%. an it 100 uovw BU OO
45 -
46 -
47 -~
48 ks
49 p _
|
SUMMARY 100,797.58 100,797.58

— e ]




Neath Port Talbot o ,,
—=— (astell-nedd Port Talbot Certificate. ENVI54602

County Barough Council Cyngor Bwraeistref Sirol

Environment

Tnstalment No 15 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Rel wW13020

Previous certificate No. 154558

Measurement of work up to. 30 November 2022

[ hereby certify that the sum of yyen v NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-
THREE POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY

CLASSROOM PROVISION
£

Contract vajue 331,110.00

Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account
- i D $85,070.58 T B i
) Value of work executed to date 0.00 For Director of Environment
Deduct retensions at :

B Sub total . 585.070.58
Add matcrials_c_)_n_s_i.te(nett) ) o S?O Date S
Deduct amount previously paid 555.597.58
- - . M 7__"_;'7'*.' J
M : 294 ; 28 Payment due by: 02 December 2022

“Deduct quuidatéd damages

Amount certified excluding V.AT 29.473.00 © Financial code 84 7 843396/ 3439/ GODO01
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NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH
COUNCIL
THE QUAYS
BRUNEL WAY
BAGLAN ENERGY PARK
NEATH
NEATH PORT TALBOT
SA11 2GG
BNO82

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) far Godrergraig Primary School

val 14 - 30/11/2022

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description

Interim Application to date @ £ 585,070.58
Less: Previous Application @ £ 555,597.58

= Movement in period

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confimmed that you are the END USER of our goods
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply
1o this contract

If you consider otherwise please contact us vna-

;'n.:a

VALUATION
INVOICE

Invoice
Date
Order Ref
Contract
Depot

Rate VAT

20.0% £ 5,894.60

—

754225
30/11/2022
1428799
531693
3
Goods Value
£29,473.00
NET £ 29,_473._00 -
VAT _£ 5,894.60
£35.367.60

TOTAL

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE



From:

Sent: 4 February 2023 14

To:

Cc

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.16
Attachments: Valuation 16 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig February.xlsx

Caution: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If in doubt, contact the IT Service Desk

please find attached our interim Application for payment.

If you require more information, please don't hesitate to get in touch.

nd its registered

2 provider of quality relocatable accommodation The company's registered number 1
The registered office can be contacted by

iwate and confidential. If you are not the intended

nd ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or

1 trznsmission and destroy any copies made. No part of this communication
izasa read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addrasses only. It
recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail o
disclosed to any other person. Please delete the contents 2
may be reproduced without the prior written permission of
mail.

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-mail and any attachments for computer viruses or other defectsma not
ugh e-mail orany @ . The e-mail

accept liobility for any changes made to this message after it was sent or viruses transmitted thro
gnd IT systems o, are subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf o las part of our security
r omended, so we pt liobility for errors or

and quality contr SEeMail is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted ©

omissions arising as a result of interrupted or defective transmission. Opinions, cgnclusions and other information in this message
thers. or which do not relate to the official business o shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

ex
It is expressly declared that this e-mail does not constitute nar 'orm part of o contract or unilateral obligation unless the

contrary is specifically stated in this e-mail and guthorised by

Click here to report this email as spam.



" Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port'Talbot
Site: Godrergraig Primary School

Application Summary

FAQ :

Val No: 16 Valued up to : 28/02/2023 531693

Total Application. £ 614,463.58

[as]

Less Discount @ 0%.

Lass Retention @ %. £

Nett Amount. £ 614,463.58
Less previcus nett paid, -£ 55 L7 5T
Amount due. £ 29,393.00
VAT @ 20% £ 5,878.60
TOTAL OUTSTANDING. £ 35,271.60

Payment Terms :
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If you require more information please don't hesitate to get in touch,
Kind Regar

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addressee only. Its contents ara onvats and confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or EE|9‘.’JhCrmr:(| ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or

disclosed to any other person. Please delete the contents of this transmission and destroy any copies made. No part of this communication
may be reproduced without the prior written permission of Sibcas Limited. Please read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

mail

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-mail and any attachments for computer viruses or other defecr_s.*da nat
er it was sent or viruses transmitted thro

accept liability for gny chan ade to this messoge aft ugh e-mail or gy atiachment. The e-mail
and IT systems o, re subject to random menitoring and recarding by or on behalf o as part of our security
=moil is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted ar omended, so we G0 not accept liabiiity for errors of

and quality cantrol system.
omissions arising as o result of interrupted or defective transmission. Qginions, coaclusions and other information in this message
hall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

ers, or which do not refate to the official business o

t is expressly declgred that this e-mail does not iiit; ute nor form port of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the

contrary is specifically stated in this e-mail and guthorised

X0

Click here to report this email as spam.

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and

timescales.
Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin 4 gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch yma



Order No: 1428799

Customer: Neath Port Talbot

Site: Godrergraia Primary School

Application Summary

FAOQ :

Val No:

5 Valued up to : 31/05/2020

Total Application.
Less Discount @Mﬂ%’a_:
Lass Retention @ 0%.
Nett Amount.

Less previous nstt paid.
Amount due.

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Pavment Terms :

531693

£ 31529163
e

£ 315291.63
£ 592321733
£ 23,270.00
£ 4,654.00
£ 27,924.00

"



From:

Sent: 16 June 2020 10:33

To:

Subject: W: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5
Attachments: Valuation 5 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig May xlsx

hi
| had sent the attached application to your colleagu
Could you please send me a copy of last month’s payment cartificate.
If you have any gueries, please let me know.

Kind Regards

swaver, | haven't heard any response

Sent: une 10:23
Subject: FW: Godregraig 1emporary School Valuation No.5

Hrb

¥ not done so already, could you please send me a copy of last month's payment certificate.
If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to get in touch

Kind Regards

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5



Good marnin
sitease tind attached interim application fo

If you require more information please do
ind Regards

r payment.
n't hesitate to get in touch.




1

Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port Talbot
€ite: Godrergraia Primary School

Application Summary

T

FAO :
Val r:!p". 5 Valued up to : 31/05/2020 531693
W
@
Total Application. £ 315,291.63
Less Discount @ 0%. N

Less Retention @ 0%.

Nett Amount. £ 315,291.63

LA 024 D2

Less predous natt paid = IR LE B3

Amount due. £ 23,270.00

VAT @ 20% £ 4,654.00

(ar]

TOTAL OUTSTANDING. 27,924.00

Payment Terms :




From:

Sent: 01 July 2020 14:18

To:

Cc:

Subject: FW: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5

Attachmentss: Sy Valuation 5 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig May.xisx; FW: Godregraig Temporary School
Valuation No.5: Contractor Interim Payment Certificate No.05.pdf

Good Afternoo

Please find attached Contractor Interim Payment Certificate No 05.

Please forward your invoice onto me in due course and please include Janet Wilson Flower and Delyth Watts in your
reply.

Regards

anc will deal with Welsh and English correspandence to the same standards and timescales

o welcome correspondence in Weish
Croesewir gohebiaeth yny Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni

Norn welsh speaker

d
S“{ijp N iYad

DARPARY GWELL GHASANAETHAU ARLEIN | DELYIRNG ST TRR SERVCKS THNLINE

OEWCH ik o
ARLEN NPT L giaziaray Diaws L] 0 3ital vy Chaice

CNPT ¥ OrLInEe e T s

]
e TS O

2m. imoar-or SlEass nol', The Lerer

sn girrscaaiac 5T 030 jod /0 2 el - tamH v Syteirmweyr wy 3lynt v LTE Q5 yoved NED Z2

 WYngeEc T: A2w'd

war <23 385 InrAvwe tade nad v T g-00sT Twn el unrhyw sgysviliiac o thydd o T Av.nacnad

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and

timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yny Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni

If you wouid like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

Os hoffech ddefnyddio't Gymraeg wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor 3s gwelwch yn dda cliciwch yma

B
3:1

Sent: 01 Jul
To:
Cc:
Subject: F

Can you certify payment please and send to-

1

W: Godregraig Temporary Schoaol Valuation No.5



Thanks

Subject: FW: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5

Good mornin -

Hope you are well?

| haven't received a payment certificate for the May application. ! issued the May submission to your colleague’s
but unfortunately | haven't received any correspondence .

Appreciate the cifficulties in being <horthanded dus to furlough etc. but could you please look into this and get back

to me at your earliest convenience.

If you have any queries regarding the application please don’t hesitate to get in touch.

Kind Regards

* M

Subject: Godregraig lemporary School Valuation No.5
Good maornin
Please find atrached interim application for payment.

If you require more information please don’t hesitate to getin touch

Kind Regards

Company Website |



_Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port Talbot
Site: Godrergraia Primary School

2
Application Summary

FAO:

Vat No: § Valued up to : 31/05/2020
Total Application.

w .Less Discaunt @ 0%
Less Retention @ {%.
Nett Amount,

& . L

. Less previous natt oaid.

.

& Amount due.

* VAT @ 20%

;*“ TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Pavmeht Terms :

&

wp

u

e

531693
£ 315,291.63
£ 315,291.63
£ 29202182
£ 23,270.00
£ 4,654.00
£ 27,924.00




From:

Sent: 16 June 2020 10:33

To:

Subject: FW: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5
Attachments: Valuation 5 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig May.xlsx

PR Y

Hi
( had sent the attached application to your colleagus

Could you please send me a copy of last month's payn
If you have any queries, please let me know.
Kind Regards

owever, | haven’t heard any response.
yent certificate.

From
Sent: 15 June 2020 10:23

——
Subject: FW: Godragraig lemporary School Valuation No.5

Hi
If nat done so already,
If you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to get in touch.
Kind Ragards

could you please send me a COpY of last month’s payment certificate.

Cc:
Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuatien No.5



Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port Talbot
Site: Godrergraigq Primary School

Application Summary

FAQ :

Val No: 5§ Valued up to : 31/05/2020

Total Application.

Less Discount @ 0%.
Less Retention @ G%.
Nett Amount.

i_ess previous netl paic.
Amount due.

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

531693

£ 315291.63
£

£ 315291.63
£ 23222133
£ 23270.00
£ 4,654.00
£ 27,924.00




Neath Port Talbot r F—
— (astell-nedd Port Talbot Eemgee ENVISIESS

County Boruugh Councit Cyngor Bwrdeistref Siral

Environment

Instalment No 05 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Ret W13020

Previous certificate No. 153760

Measurement of work upto. 31 May 2020
[ hereby certify that the sum of wENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY

CLASSROOM PROVISION

S £

Contract valuc 351.110.00

Walue of extras or variations T ——

Anticipated final account -

; - = ) ) 313.291.63 ——
Value of work executed to date For Directar of Environment

et S i p

Deduct retensions at 0.00

; ——is3

o Sub rotal. 315.291.63

Add materials on site{nett) 0.00 Date  — —
e —— 292.021.63 -

Deduct amount previous!y paid

. h fote 3337000
Sub rotal i o Pavment due by: 15 July 2020
0.00 : ’ :

_Dé-du_c-t_li:quidaLed damages

Amount certified excluding VAT 23.270.00  Fipancial code 84 7 843396 * 3439/ GODOO!




Neath Port Talbot ) -
—_— Castell ﬂ(’.‘dd PO!’IT&‘bOt Certificate ENV 153855

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistret Sirol

Environment

Instalment No. 05 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Rel W13020

Previous certificate No. 153780

Measurement of work up to. 31 May 2020
I hereby certify that the sum of ueNTY.THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
£

Contract value T 351.110.00

% alue ofextra< or v anauons

Ant|c1pated final account

For Director of Environment

Value of work executed 1o date 315,291.63

“Deduct retensions at - 0.00 ‘
B Sub rotal: 315.291.63
0.00
A.dd materials on site(nett) _ . Date
Deduct amount prewousl\ "ldld 292,021.63
STr o 72327000
_ Subpial, : Vo %" | payment due by: 15 July 2020

“Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding VAT 23,270.00  Financial code 84 7 843396/ 3439/ GODOOI




Certilicale ENVIS38S55

Neath Port Talbol ity Borough Councit
Cyngor Bwidenstrel Strol Castell-N Port Talbot

Environ ment Contract Rel: W13020071
Instalment No. 05 Project Rl W13020
Previous certificale No 153760

Measurement of work up Lo. 31 May 2020

Contractor
Business
Address

On accounl GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL -
of work at:  TEMPORARY CLASSROOM PROVISION

For Director Dalc

13 July 2020
%4/ 843396/ 3439 / GODOO1

Date payment due by
ancial code:

__ g Neath PortTalbot
-—=~——(Castell-nedd Port Talbot

County il

ough Coundil (

Environment

[ Instalment No. 05

Previous certificate No

153760

Measurement ol work up Lo,

31 May 2020

Certilicale ENVIS3855

Conlracl Rel: W1302001
Project Rel: W13020

I herehy certify that the sum of TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS

is due lo:

I oladdress

_ On Account of the Contract Wurk lor

4 GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY CLASSROOM PROVISION

Author l £
Contrucl value _, 351,110.00 g || Contract value _
Value on_.n._/_.:mm. or varialions T 100.456.03 Value ol extras or variations |

| Anlicipated final account 451,566.03 | | Anticipated linal account H

m<.r__:r, ot work executed to date _ 315.291.63 4 Value of work execuled to dale _ 315.2091.63
Deducl retensions at 0.00 ! i Deduct relensions at 0.00

_ Suh total 315291.63 |

. Add malerials on sile{nett) ” 0.00
Peduct amount previously paid _ 292.021.63 |

Sub total 23,270.00

Deduct liquidited dumages " 0.00

]
Sub total | 315.291.63]

Add materials on site(netl) 0.00]

292.021.63

| Deduct amount previously paid

_ Sub total 23.270.00

For Dircctor of Environment

Date

Payment due by 15 July 2020

| Deduct liquidated damages

0.00]

j>:5:_: certified excluding VAT i 23.270.00 ;

L] . .
#>:5:_: cerlified exclu

84 /843396 /3439 / GODOOI

 Financial code
23.270.00)




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS _ ) ) -
e T Invoice 707542

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 31/05/2020

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

s5A11 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary School

val 5 - 31/05/20

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SAB 4EG

Goods Value Rate VAT

Description

Interim Application to date @ £ 315,291.63
Less: Previous Application @ £ 292,021.63

= Movement in period £ 23,270.00 20.0% £ 4,654.00

Sibcas unit description

NET £23,270.00
VAT £ 4,654.00
TOTAL £27,924.00

J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile P - Permaspace

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE



From, e o

Sent: 13 August 2020 15:53

To:

Cc:

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.6
Attachments: valuation 6 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig August.xisx
Importance: High

Hi
please find attached our interim application for payment.
If you require mare information please don’t hesitate get in touch

Kin r

private and confidential. If you are nel wn2 intended
nd ensure that this e-mail is niat read cnpled ar
Sstrov any copies made. No part of this communication

This e-mail rransmission I$ intendead for the named addressee only. Its.G
cacipient please notify the sender immediately by g-mail or telephon
disclosed 1@ any other person. Please delete the contents of this transmission and
may be reproduced without the prior written permission of Sibcas Limited. Please read carefully the disclaimer below, which applies to this e-

mail.

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-mail and any ottachments for computer viruses or other defects. @ not

accept liability for any changes made to this message after it was sent or viruses transmitted through e-mail or an ottachment. The e-mail
and IT systems of] re subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf o as part of our security
t ligbility for errors or

and quality control System. E-moil is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted or amended, so we do not accep
omissions arising as a result of in terrupted or defective transmission. Dil‘i:'ons. conifusr‘ons and other information in this message

ressed by athers, or which do not relate to the official business o shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by

It is expressly declored that this e-mail does nof consti nor form part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the
contrary is specifically stated in this e-mail and authorised b

Click here to report this email as spam.



Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port Talbot B N

Site: Godreragraig Primary School
= . “._ ;

Application Summary

FAO :

val No: 6 Valued up to ; 31/08/2020

Total Application.
i ess Discount @ 0%.
Less Retention @ 0%.
Nett Amount.

Lass previous nett paid.
Amount due.

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING.

Payment Terms :

531693

£ 338,561.63

<)
e

£ 338,561.63

(93]

R T (el

(4]
I\

&

£ 23,270.00

£ 4,654.00

£ 27,924.00
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Site: Godrergraig Primary School

IHTERIM PROJBCTED
VARIATION SCHEDULE APPLICATION FIKAL AGCOUNT
Quotad
it ral Aeaztiyrion e 1ntil % _.‘. 1otal Lo
1 Site Secunty during Installation 1] sum 14 580 001 14,580 00} 100 DO% 14 580.00] 100.00% 14.580 00 Query
2 Trackway during Installat 1| sum 6,820 00 6,820.00] 100.00% 6,820.00] 100.00% 6 820 00| Accepted
) Data 1 | sum 776 0N 7,7 16 0Nf 100 0N% 7,716 00] 100.00% 7.718.00) Accepted
4 Principal Contractor Fee 1 | sum 7.000 00 7.000.00] 100.00% 7.000 00| 100.00% 7 000 0f{{ Accepted
5 Plate Joad Test 1 ] sum 1,500.00 { 500 0O} 100.00%s 1 500 00| 100 00%: 1 500 (0] Accepted
6 Increase In crane capacity from 70 to 1007 1| sum 4.000,00 4,100.00f 100.00% 4000 00| 100 00% 4,000 00]Query
7 Scout Lot 1 | sum 5,000.00 5.000.00] 100 00% 5.00000] 100 00% 5,000 00} Accepted
8 Alarm GSM Dialer 1 | sum 405.00/ 405 00 100 00% 405 Q0] 100 00% 405 00| Accepted
9 Timber Baulk Foundations 1 | sum 9,800 00 9.800 00] 100 00% 9,800 00| 100.00% 9 80{.00]| Accepled
10 Fire Alarm L2 System 1| sum 1.000 00 1 000 0] 100 O0% 1.000 00} 100.00% 1.000 00} Accepled
11 AirConditioning 4 | sum ASGRL00]  46:621-00] Not Required
12
13 Site Entrance - delivery only
14 Stone up enlrance to site fo) delivery of buidings 1 | sum 934 A4 934 38| 100 00% 934 38| 100 O0% 934.38
15 Removal of stone Inc ncluded
Reinstata / make good entrance (kerbs damaged prior 10 commencemenl -
16 photgraphs available) 1] sum 2.127 50 2127 s0] 100 DO 2,127 50| 100.00% 2,127 50
17
18 hoints within building (hard dig), Instead opting for an above ground solution.
19 Block 01 & 04
Waste Foul and Grey from WC's and stnks to above ground connection poinis at rear
20 of Block 1 Approximatley 62 Im 62! Im 30.00 1.860.00] 100 0G0% 1 860 00| 100 NN0% 1 860 0O
21 Rain waler as above Approximatley 65 im 651 Im 2200 1,430 00| 100 0% 1.43000| 100 (0%, 1,430 00
Water Distribution frism client supply to Blocks 01 & 04 Approximatiey 25 im 25mm
22 MDP lagged with Armaflex 25| Im 32 50 812 40| 100 00% 812 50| 100.00% 812 60
23 Block 02 & 03
Waste Foul and Grey from WC's and sinks to above ground connection points at rear
24 of Block 2 Approximatley A5 Im 85 30 () 2 550 00} 100.00% 2 550.00| 100 00% 2,550 00
25 Rain water as above Approximaliey 70 i 70 22 00 1.540 00| 100 00% 1.540 00| 100 00% 1,540 00
Water Dislribution from cfient supply 1o Blocks 02 & 03 Approximatliey 25 Im 25mm
26 MDP lagged wilh Armaflex 25 32,50 812 501 100.00% 812 50| 100 00% 812 50
27 Connections for above 1 | sum 65000 650 00| 100 00% G50 00f 100 00% 650 00
28
Hoight - roguired to ensure fall for above ground dralnaye ¢
29 service sojution
30 Foundations
31 Required number of Timber Baulk increased from 168 to 345 (an increase of 177) 1 | sum 5,310 00 5,310 01 5 31000| 100.00% 5.310 00
32 tn addition - 15 no PCC Panels I | sum 112500 1,125.00] 100,00% 1.125.00] 100 00% 1,125
33 Ramps & steps - starting heights increased from 600mm to 900mm .
34 Additionat ramp components 1 sum 10.875 00 10,875 00| 100 D0% 10 875.00] 100 00% 10,875 00
as Recontiguration and additionat step components 1 sum 3.018.75 3018 75| 100 NO% 3,018 75] 100 00% 3,018 75
36 Dabris Skirt Increase (Building) 1 | sum 3.29000 3 290 N0j 100 00% 3290 00 100 G0% 3.290.00
37
38 Debris Skirt to Ramp & Steps I | sum 6,300 00 6 300 (0} 100 00% 6.300.00f 100 DU% 5,300.00/
39
40
41
42
43
SUMMARY 100,456,653 100,456.64




From:

Sent: 18 August 2020 16:26

To:

Cc

Subject: RE- Godregraig lempaorary School Valuation No.6

Attachments: Contractor Interim Payment Certificate No.06.pdf

Good Af‘ternoo.-

please find attached Contractor Interim Payment Certificate No 06.

Please forward your invoice onto me in due course and please inc!ud-nd-n your

reply.

Regards

sent: 13 August 202015:53

Cc;
Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.6
importance: High

G-
please find attached our interim application for payment.

If you require mare information please don’t hesitate get in touch

Kind Regards




Neath Port Talbot L i
——C(astell-nedd Port Taibot Certficate ENVIS3HR

County Borough Council Cvngor Bwrdeistref Srrol

Environment

Instalment No. 06 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Re! W13020

Previous certificale No 153855

Measurement of work up to 31 August 2020

{ hereby certify that the sum of 1w eNry THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
£
Contract value 331.110.00
Value of extras or variations
Anticipated final account
: . o 338.361.63 ———
;X_?,IH?E,{_\?_(.“E ex;ﬁted to date o 0 oé For Director of Environment
De_du_c}_ rE_LEnSiOnS_BE - = - :
- Sub total 338.561.63
Add materials on site(nett] 0.00 D
- . - 515.291.63 ate - ———
Deduct amount previously paid gL’
) sotal 2327000
Sllb?ma'.- ; o0 Payment due by: 27 August 2020

Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.AT 23.270.00 . Financial code 34 / 843396 / 3439 / GODOO!




_ Neath Port Talbot
—=— Castell-nedd Port Talbot

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol
Environment
Instalment No. 06

153855
31 August 2020

Previous certificate No.

Measurement of work up Lo.

[ hereby certify that the sum of

is due [o:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work tor

Certificate ENV133893
Contract Ref. W1302001
W13020

Project Re!

GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY

CLASSROOM PROVISION

Contract value

e .
Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account

Value of work executed to date

Dcc_iugt E:E-'lsigns at ——__ ) 0.00
e __Sub[omll 338.561.63 ‘
Add materials on site(nett) 0.00
Deduct amaunt pre?i_ously paid- 315.291.63
- Sub total _ 23.270.00
Dcduét_l-iquidated d.amagés o 0.00
23.270.00

Amount certified exciuding V.AT Rl

For Director of Environment

Date  — —_ -

Payment due by: 27 August 2020

Financial code 3% /843396 7 3439 GODOC!



VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS . I SE—
BRUNEL WAY Invoice 712257

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 31/08/2020

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

SA11 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classraoms) for Godrergraig Primary School
Val 6 - 31/08/20

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 338,561.63

Less: Previous Application @ £ 315,291.63

= Movement in period £ 23,270.00 20.0% £ 4,654.00

Sibcas unit description

NET £ 23,270.00
VAT £ 4,654.00

TOTAL £ 27,924.00

J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile P - Permaspace

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE



From:

Sent: 06 November 2020 16:12

To:

Cc:

Subject: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.7
Attachments: Valuation 7 Sibcas NPTC Godrergraig November.xlsx

H
please find attached our interim application for payment.
If you require more information please don’t hesitate to get in touch.

ng R {

and 115 registerad

nodanion. The company's registered number i
ar by fax o

The registered office can be contacted by phore o
Lcts and services we provide, please visit aur website 3

arovidar of qualiy

firther intarmation on the orod

This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addressae only. 18 contents ar2 pryaie and confidential. If you are not the intended

recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or telephon Jndl ensure that this e-mail is not read. copied or
erson. Please delete the contants of this transmission ang desiray any copies made. No part of this communication

disclosed 1o any other p
a5 Limited. Please read carefully the discfaimer below, which applies to this e-

may be reproduced without the prior written permission of Sibc

mail

d any ottachments for computer viruses or other defects o not

Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to scan this e-mail an
er it was sent or viruses transmitted throug e-mail or an

accept liability for an gde to this message aft attachment. The e-mail
and IT systems of| lare subject to random monitoring and recording by or on behalf o s part of our security
and guality control system. -mail is not secure and can be intercepted, corrupted or amended, so we do not accept liability for errors or
omissions arising os a result of interrupted or defective transmission. Qpinions lusions and other information in this message

expressed by gthers, or which do not relate to the official business o, shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by
It is expressly declared thot this e-mail does nat con form part of a contract or unilateral obligation unless the
tontrary is specificolly stated in this e-mail and outhorised b

Click here to report this email as spam.



Order No: 1428799
Customer: Neath Port Talbot
Site: Godrerqraiq Primary School

Application Summag
FAQ :

Val No: 7 Valued up to : 30/11/2020

Total Application.
€8s Discount @ 0%,
283 Ratantion @ §%.
Nett Amount.
Lass previpus nett paid,

Amount duye,

VAT @ 20%

TOTAL OUTSTANDING,

Payment Terms :

531693

£ 361,831.63

ol

— e

—_—
£ 361,831.63

=) TR ERA o
= G337 ER1 &2
oy D oC D00

e)
e ————

£ 23,270.00

£ 4,654.00
— 004,00
£ 27,924.00
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Neath Port Talbot . )
— ertificare ENV
—==— (astell-nedd Port Talbot Certificar 153636

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Siro!

Environment

Instalment No 02 Contract Ref wW1302001
Project Rel wW13020

Previous certificate No. 153611

Measurement of work upto. 31 Oclober 2019

[ hereby certify that the sum of  geyeNTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE
POUNDS AND NINE PENCE

is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
- - £
351,110.00

Contract value

Value of extras or varations

Anpticipated final account
243.481.63 = B

Value of work executed to date For Director of Environment
Déduct re[cns-idn_s_a.l_ o o L
o b roral: 245.481.63
Add materials on site(nett) 0.00 Date S =—
Deduct amount p're’v_iéﬁs.l)‘/ paid EERIOS
: ,S_“.b. rf){al. 17’67883 Payment due by: 14 November 2019

Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.A.T 17.671.09  Financial code 84 / 843396 /3439 / GODOO!




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL
THE QUAYS = - - e ceree e
BRUNEL Way Invoice 697232

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 31/10/2019

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

SA11 2GG Contract 531693

BNO082 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary School

Val 2 - 31/10/19

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Goods Value Rate VAT

Description

Interim Application to date @ £ 245,481.63

Less: Previous Application @ £227,810.54

= Movement in period £17,671.09 20.0% E 3,534.22

Invoice to match Payment Certificate ENV153636

Sibcas unit description

NET E 17,671.09
VAT £ 3,534.22
J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile P - Permaspace TOTAL £21,205.31

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE
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Neath Port Talbot .
—=——~ (astell-nedd Port Talbot Cereate ENV153668

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment

Instalment No. 03 Contract Rel w1302001
Project Ref W13020

Previous certificatc No 153636

Measurement of work up to. 30 November 2018

T hereby certify that the sum of e~ THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
£
Contract value T 351.110.00
Value of extras or vériations-_- o B .
Anticipaied ﬁn;l accou-m e
Value of work cxecuted to date 268.751.63 _For Director Of-Environmcnt
Deduct retensions at 0.00
. Sub ro1al 268.751.63
Add materialsEC;n_s_it_e_(_r;e’ttr)‘ 0.00 Date ==
‘Deduct amoﬁﬁ[ip—rév-iously paid 245.481.63
s 23.270.00 Payment due by: 14 November 2019

0.00
23.270.00  Financial code

Ded.uc[ liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.AT, 84 /843396 / 3439 / GODOO1




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL
THE QUAYS e o
BRUNEL way Invoice 698760

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NERTH Date 30/11/2019

NEATH PORT TALBOT OrderRef 1428799

SA112GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary Schaol
Val 3 - 30/11/19

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 268,751.63

Less: Previous Application @ £ 245,481.63

= Movement in period £ 23,270.00 20.0% £ 4,654.00

Invoice to match Payment Certificate ENV153668

Sibcas unit description

NET £23,270.00
VAT £ 4,654.00
TOTAL £27,924.00

J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile P - Permaspace

P : 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE
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Neath Port Talbot N ]
——d Castell-nedd Port Talbot Certificate ENV153760

County Barough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment

[nstalment No 04 Contract Ref. W1302001
Project Rel W13020

Previous certificale Na 153668

Measurcment of work up to. 28 February 2020
I hereby certify that the sum of venTv. THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY

POUNDS
is due to:
ol address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE'RGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY
CLASSROOM PROVISION
£
Contract value 351.110.00
Value of extras or variations
Anticipated final account
Value of work executed to dat 292.021.63 N, .
= ?,u? o’ o N QICatE 0.00 For Director of Environment
_[_)(;dlqc_[ {e[ensions at B ,
o Sub roral. 292.021.63
Add materials on site(nett) 0.00 D
s e 26875163
Deduct amount previously paid - -
total: 23,270.00
75ub_,_01:a_1. 7 0.00 Payment due by: 04 March 2020

‘Deduct liquidated damages

Amount certified excluding V.A.T 33.77000  Financial code 84 /843396 /3439 / GODOOI




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

THE QUAYS e - o =
BRUNEL WAY Invoice 703073

BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH Date 28/02/2020

NEATH PORT TALBOT Order Ref 1428799

SA11 2GG Contract 531693

BNO82 Depot 3

Supply and Install Modular Building (Temporary Classrooms) for Godrergraig Primary School

val 4 - 28/02/20

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim Application to date @ £ 292,021.6

Less: Previous Application @ £ 268,751.63

= Movement in period £23,270.00 20.0% £ 4,654.00

Invoice to match Payment Certificate ENV153760

sibcas unit description

NET £23,270.00
VAT F 4,654.00
TOTAL £27,924.00

J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile P - Permaspace

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE



Neath Port Talbot
—=—— (astell-nedd Port Talbot

County Botough Council Cyngar Bwrdeistref Sirol

Certificate ENV154538

Environment

Instalment No. 01 Contract Ref. W1302B00
Project Re W1302B

Previous certificate No. N/A

Measurement of work up Lo. 30 June 2022

- ~e1ti £
I hereby centify that the sum of 1o e THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE POUNDS

is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION
£
Contract value | 120,000.00 |
Value of extras or variations B —
Anticipated final account
i ok ex 3.653.00 - -
EI,LE & Woik e..\_ecgt_ed to date 00 For Director of Environment
Dt_-:‘duct retensions at o 7 70' ’
e Sub rotal 3.635.00
: i iz i ] 0.00
Add marerials on site(nett) Date _ B
Deduct amount previously paid 0.00
S.”b fotal | L Payment due by: 21 July 2022
Deduct liquidated damages 0.00
Amount certified excluding V.AT 3.655.00  Financial code 34 / 843396 /3439 / GODO0Z
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE B - S
s e Invoice 747221

NEATH PORT TALBOT

SA13 1P) Date 30/06/2022

Order Ref  AWAITED
Contract 534473
BNO82 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom

Val 1 - 30/06/22

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT
Interim application to date @ £3,655.00
Less: preious applications @ ENil
= Movement in period £3,655.00 20.0% £ 731.00
Sibcas unit description

NET = 3,655.00

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of our goods
& services, lhe VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT 3
' g G VAT £ 731.00

to this contract
If you consider otherwise please contact us v!a TOTAL £ 4,386.00

DATE OF INVOICE

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM

C:\Useis\phnobnm\Dsktup\lnvmpvJ without copy printed mpt



Neath Port Talbot

—— C(astell-nedd Port Talbot

County Barnugh Council Cyngar Bwrdeistrel Sirol

Environment
Tnstalment No 01
Previous certificate No

Measurement of work up to.

154538
31 August 2022

Certificate ENV154562
Contract Ref. W1302B00
W1302B

Project Re!

= f
I hereby certify that the sum 0f gy /e NTY.TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIVE POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for

‘ Contract valuc

Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION

Value of work executed to date

Deduct retensions at o

o Sub fotal
Add materials on site(nett)

Deduct amount previously paic

Szzé total

Deduct liquidated damages

76.460.00
0.00

76.460.00

Amount certified excluding V.AT ¢

72.805.00

For Director of Environment

Date —— — ——

Payment due by: 14 September 2022

Financial code 84 7843396 /34391 GOD0O2
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NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BCROUGH
COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE

PORT TALBOT

NEATH PORT TALBOT

SAi3 1P]

BNO82

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom

Val 2 - 31/08/22

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SAB 4EG

Description

Interim applicadon to date @ £ 76,460.00
Less: previous applications @ £ 3,655.00

= Movement in period

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirmed that yau are the END USER of our goods
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply
to this contract

If you consider otherwise please cantact us ui-

VALUATION
INVOICE

Invoice
Date
Order Ref
Contract
Depot

TOTAL

750210
31/08/2022
AWAITED
534473

Goods Value Rate
£72,805.00 20.0%
NET £ 7_2_,§25.00
VAT £ 14,561.00
£ 87,36(‘?.00

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

C:\Users\phnobnen\oaktop\lnvcnpﬂ without copy pninted.cpt

VAT

f 14,561.00



Neath Port Talbot
~—=—~ (astell-nedd Port Talbot

Caunty Borough Coupcil Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol
Environment
Instalment No. 03

154538
30 September 2022

Previous certificate No.

Mcasurement ot work up to.

Certificate ENV154581
Contract Ref. W1302B00
wW1302B

Project Rel

[ hereby certify that the sum of gy T1GUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL

ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOM MODATION

£

Contract value _1_20'6(_]0 06

—

Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account

value of work executed to date 82.916.00

Dcducﬂnio@_ _ . - y_O'_OO

Sub total: 82.916.00

Add materials on site(nett) - 0.00

Déduc-t-a_rr_ld\int plc_\ iously paid 76.460.00
o Swbioral | 6.456.00°

Deduct liquidated dama-g_-es a 0.00
Amount certified excluding V.ALT 6,456.00

I ————

For Director of Environment

Date

Pavment duc by: 19 October 2022

Financial code 34 /843396 /34397 GODOQ2
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL
CIVIC CENTRE R S ——
PORT TALEOT Invoice 751021
NEATH PORT TALBOT
Sa13 1PJ Date 30/09/2022
Order Ref AWAITED

Contract 534473
BNO82 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom
Val 3 - 30/09/22

i_ocated at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT
Interim application to date @ £ 82,916.00 20.0%
20.0%

Less: previous applications @ £ 76,460.00
£6,456.00 20.0% £1,291.20

- Movement in period

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confimed that you are the END USER of our goods NET £ 9456_02_
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply
to this zontract VAT _E ];,_23129

TOTAL £ 7,747.20

if you consider otherwise plezse contact us Vi

S ————

PAYMENT T . 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

C:\Use!s\)chnobnen\Dﬁkwp\lnv(opy] without cogy pnnted.rmt



Neath Port Talbot | N
ertificate ENV 154614
——— C(astell-nedd Port Talbot Certificat NV15461

County Barough Council Cynuar Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment
Tnstalment No. 04 Contract Ret w1302B00
w1302B

Project Re!

Previous certificate No 154581

Measurement of wark up to 31 December 2022

[ hereby certify that the sum of SIX THOUSAND SIX POUNDS

is due to:

ot address

On Aceount of the Contract Work for GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONAL CLASSROCM ACCOMMODATION
- - £
Contract value 120.000.00
Value of extras or variations MESSSEA
Anticipated final account
88.922.00 " ] T

B T e o . . . .
Value of work L.\CCU[?d to dale For Director of Emvironment

= 0.00

Deduct retensions at
§%.972.00

Sub 1otal

Add materials an sitetnett) 6.00
_ Date —

32.916.00

Deduct ﬁiw%dim—tpl'e\ iousi§ paid ,
Sub 1otal 6.006.00
Deduct liquidaled damages 0.00

Pavment duc byv: 29 December 2022

Amount certified excluding VAT 6.006.00  Financial code 34/ 843396 3




icate ENV 154614

Cyngor Bwiderstrel Sirol Castell-Nedd Pael Talbol

Environment
Instalment No. 04

Conlract Ref: W1302B00
Project Rel> W1302B

154581
31 December 2022

ale No

cment ol work up g

Previous cer
?‘_r.

Conlractor
Business
Address

On account GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ol work at: ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION

FFor Director Dale

29 December 2022

847843396/ 3439/ GODOD2

Value ol extras or variations

Date puyment due by
[Financial code:

Author

120,000.00 !
0.00

120,000.00

‘ Contract value

| Anticipated final account

Q Neath Port Talbot
== Castell-nedd Port Talbot

County Boro:

Environment

Instalment No. 04

icale ENVI54614

Cyngor Bwerdeistref Sirpl

Contract Ret: W1302B00
Project Rerm W1302B

Previous certilicale No, 164581
31 December 2022

_ Iherchy certify thal the sum al SIX THQUSAND SIX POUNDS

]

Mcasurement ol work up Lo,

is due to;

ol address

On Account of the Contract Work o1

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM
ACCOMMODATION

£
120.000.00/

Contract value
Value ol extras or variations

Antic

Value of work exceuled (o dale 88,922.00
Deducl retensions at | 0.00
88,922 00 |
0.00 |
82.916.00 |

Sub.total
Add materials on site(nelt)

Deduct amount previously paid

Sub total 6.006.00
| Deduct liquidated damages i 0.00

Led linal aceount
| ol o o ]
Value ol work executed o date 8892200
Deduct retensions at 0.00 Ior Director of Environment

Sub total 88.922.00

Add materials on sile(netl) 0.00 Dale

82916

Deduct amount previously paid

Sub 1oral 6,006.00| Paymentdue by: 29 December 2022
i Deduct liguidated damages 0.00!

___>_jo:_: certified excly ng V.AT 6.006.00 [

Financial code 84 /843396 /3439 / GODO0?
rAmount certilied excluding V.AT _ 6 006 00




VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE o -
il Invoice 755850

NEATH PORT TALBOT

SA13 1P] Date 31/12/2022

Order Ref AWAITED
Contract 534473
BNO82 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom

Val 4 - 31/12/22

located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim application to date @ £ 88,922.00

Less: previous applications @ £ 82,916.00

= Movement in period £6,006.00 20.0% £1,201.20

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of our goods NET £ 6,006.00

& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply VAT £1201.20
g 5

ta this contract. S
If you consider otherwise please contact us -a:.- TOTAL £7,207.20

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

C:\Usess\yohnobnen\Dasktop\invcopy3 withaut copy pnmed mt



Neath Port Talbot

—— C(astell-nedd Port Talbot

Caunty Baraugh Council Cmgor Bwrdeistral Sirol

Environment

[nstaiment No

Previous certificate No

Measurement of work up to.

Certificate ENV154663
05 Contract Ref W1302B00

Project Rel W1302B
154614

31 March 2023

a--.b R
[ hercby certify that the sum of SIX THOUSAND SIX POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Wark for

Contract value
Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION

£
120.000.00

Value of work execuied 1o dale

Deduct retensions at

add materials on site(nett)

Deduct amount_pre\jibus_l'_\'- Eaid_
Sub total:

Deduct liquidated damlagcs

Sub total

Ut Q22 (10 ) 3
For Director of Environment

. 6.00
5392300

0.00
) 88.922.00

Date — —

Amount certified exciuding VAT

6.006.00 . - i
Pavment due byv: 07 Aprii 2023
.00 :
5.006.00  Financial code 84/ 843396 3439 GODOO2
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE - o - o
OR e EER Invoice 760242

NEATH PORT TALBOT

SA13 1P] Date 31/03/2023

Order Ref AWAITED
Contract 534473
BNO82 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom
Val § - 31/03/23

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Description Goods Value Rate VAT

Interim application to date @ £ 94,928.00

Less: previous applications @ £ 88,922.00

= Movement in period F 6,006.00 20.0% £1,201.20

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of our goods NET _EEVOQG-O,Q
& ices, the VATD tic R Ch does NOT |
services e igmestic Reverse arge does apply VAT E 1’20120

to this contract
If you consider otherwise please contact us n- TOTAL £7,207.20

PAYMENT TER S FROM DATE OF INVOICE

VAT Reg. No. GB 270 9800 52

C:\Use:s\phnobnm\DEkﬂJu\lrw(uDy] without copy printed.mt



Neath Port Talbot

== Castell-nedd Port Talbot

County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Environment

Instalment No

Previous certificate No
Measurement of work up (o.

I hereby certify that the sum of

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for

Contract value

Value of extras or variations

Anticipated final account

30 June 2023
SIX THOUSAND SIX POUNDS

Certificate

Contract Ref.

Project Ref

ENVI54718

W1302B00
W1302B

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION

£

1120.000.00

Value of work executed lo date

Deduct retensions at

Add materials on siie(nett)

Deduct amount previously paid

Deduct liquidated damages

100,934.00
0.00

100,934 00
(.00

94.928.00 ;

6.006.00
0.00

Payment due by

Amount certified excluding V.AT

6.006.00 | Financial code

i1 Juiv 2023

For Director of Environment

84/ 843396 - 3439, GODNO2
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE o B )
EURFTAPBOR Invoice 765055

NEATH PORT TALBOT

SA13 1P3 Date 30/06/2023

Order Ref AWAITED
Contract 534473
BNQ32 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom
Val 6 - 30/06/23

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBQOT SA8 4EG

Goods Value Rate VAT

Description

Interim application to date @ £ 100,934.00

Less: previous applications @ £ 94,928.00

= Movement in period £6,006,00 20.0% £1,201.20

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of aur goods NET f 6,006.00
& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply
to this contract. VAT £ 11201_-22_
If you consider otherwise please contact us via

TOTAL £7,207.20

: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

Ci\Users\johnobnen\Desktap\lnvcopy3 withaut copy printed rpt



Neath Port Talbot
—— (astell-nedd Port Taibot

Counity Barough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Siral

Environment
Instalment No 07
Previous certificate No. 154718

Measurement of work upto. 31 August 2023

Cevtificate ENV154777

Contract Ref. W1302B00
Project Ref W1302B

I hereby certify that the sum o opy /ey THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONE POUNDS

is due to:

of address

On Account of the Contract Work for

GODRE GRAIG TEMPORARY PRIMARY SCHOOL

ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM ACCOMMODATION

£
— © 120.000.00 |
_Value of extras or variations |
Anticipated final account _—
Value of work executed to date 108.435.00
Deduct ret_ehsi_ons at. L 0 0_9
L Sub rotal 108.435.00
Add materials on site(nett) 0.00

Dédﬁctﬁz_imouht»bre{'io-us]‘y praidr 100.934.00
Sub total 7.501.00
Deduct liquidated damages 0.00 .

Amount certified excluding V.AT 7.501.00

Financial code

For Director of Environment

Payment due byt 22 September 2023

84/ 843396 / 3439/ GODOO2
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VALUATION
INVOICE

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH

COUNCIL

CIVIC CENTRE —— e
PORT TALBOT Invoice 767918

NEATH PORT TALBOT

e Date 31/08/2023

Order Ref  AWAITED
Contract 534473
BNO82 Depot 3

Godrergraig Primary School - Additional Classsroom
Val 7 - 31/08/23

Located at:
CWMATAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FFORDD - PARC

NEATH PORT TALBOT SA8 4EG

Goods Value Rate VAT

Description

Interim application to date @ £ 108,435.00

Less: previous applications @ £ 100,934.00

= Movement in period £7,501.00 20.0% F 1,500.20

Sibcas unit description

Since you have confirmed that you are the END USER of our goods NET — £ 7'501-00

& services, the VAT Domestic Reverse Charge does NOT apply VAT £1,500.20
. .

to this contract
If you consider otherwise please contact us wa— TOTAL £9,001.20

PAYMENT TERMS: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE

C:\Use's\phnnbrieﬂ\DSkmu\lnvcapyS without Copy pnnted mt



¢

Thank you, for your recent enquiry regarding our bank account, the details are

as follows:

Company Name:

Company Address:

Phone No:
Fax No:

Bank Name:

B8ranch Sort Code:
Bank Account Number:

Bank Account Name:

Company Registration No:
VAT No:

UTR No:

Swift/Bic No.

IBAN:

Remittance email:

Purchase invoice email:




ekjs

- Aﬁt Neath PortTaIbot o
S== (astell-nedd Port Talbot Certificate_ ENV153611

County Borough Coundl Cymnr Bwrdesstref Sirol "
'l

Environment §? B
&S

W1302001 W13020
et

Previous certificate No. N/A Q® J{\f&@
lJ “
Measurement of work up to. 31 August 2019 &
[ hereby certify that the sum of WO HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TEN POUNDS

Instatment No. 01 Contract & Project Ref.

AND FIFTY-FQUR PENCE
is due to:
of address
On Account of the Contract Work for GODRERGRAIG PRIMARY SCHOOL - TEMPORARY CLASSROOM PROVISION
I
| Contract value 350,110.00]
\_/Value of extras or variations i
Anticipated final account For Director of Environment
Value of work executed todate ! 227210.54
Deductmteuswrbat = ey .'.m 11 =‘ \
Sub :araf_j‘ 22781054|  Date = - cl
dd matmals an sue(neﬁ) o0
Deduct amount prevxously pald ' o| Payment due by: Ol October 2019
____________ Sub total: | 22781054
Deduct hqu!dated damages o0 Financial code 43— §48601
Amount certified excluding V.A.T. | 227.310.54: Sﬂf [ §u 3390 /3¢ 35( Esponi
U B Creditor:

panod
- - '_ s e 4
igatn Pore TARSE S R
- ; Suoje-
Sre | cerGot ) _)i_L»— -f—*;;}(;r,..,m L;,,sn- a - ~
e e 7

e 787 &

P

; _—-—’-
\ Checked

';_ Recaned



VALUATION
INVOICE .2

>
I =I
| |

NEATH PORT TALBOT counTy BOROUGH
COUNCTL

THE QUAYS

BRUNEL WAY
" BAGLAN ENERGY PARK

NEATH

NEATH PORT TALBOT

’ SA11 2GG ;

Supply and Instal Modular Bullding (Temporary Qassrooms) for Godrergralg Primary School

. Vall-31/08/19

| Located ai=
| cwmaTAWE COMMUNITY SCHOOL PARC YNYSDERW FRORDD - PARC

| NEATH PORT TALBOT $48 EG
\,_,—-ﬁ________‘

Descripton
P e

Intenim Application to date @ £ 227,810.54
Less: Previous Application @ £ Njj

|

= Movement in pericd £227,810.54 20.0% | £45.562.11

Involce to match Payment Certificate EMV153611

Sibcas unit descripiion

J - Jackleg U - Unicon M - Mobile p- Permaspace TOTAL | £27337265 }
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From:
Sent: lSJuIi 2019 11 47

To:
Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

-discussed budget cost to supply, delivery and install, ontg standard foundations installed by ourselves, s
£535-540,000.00 + Vat, subject to specification, )| bldgs. are new and are for purchase only

This includes 2nos 8.4mx 18m double classroom units c/w W.C 'S; 1n0s 7.2m x 12m Nursey unit with W.C. facilities
and 1nos 9.6m x 18m Staff Block.

The addition of another doubje classroom unit will be in the region of £132-135k again subject tg specification

The above figures do not allow for steps, ramps or handrails and do not include supply and connection of main

services.
We anticipate 3 pProgramme of dpproximately 10 weeks to include foundations and bldg. install and Commission.

Trusting this meets your immediate requirements
Kind Regards

Subject: RE: Godre

graig Primary School

Moarning,

The mesting mentioned in my original email is at midday today. wiji You be able to submit tost and orogramme by
then?

Regards,

From.

Sent: 16 July 2019 12:59

To:

Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

Yesthis is of interest but any final decision (NPT hope to place order with 3 preferred contractor early next week) js
dictated by cost ang programme.

Rps
Reg

From:
Sent: 48
Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School



H & have the following available over the next few weeks:

2n0s 8.4m x 18m double classroom unit, manufactured currently as open plan but can be subdivided to provide
4nos classrooms with stores and W.C.'s

1nos n7.2m x 12m Open plan unit, as above for use as the Nursery unit

9nos 9.6m x 3.0m units in production, which can be formed into a building to house withdrawal room, Staff room,
Head teacher room and w.c.’s.

We also have a source to provide external works for the project.

We do need an indication of firm interest urgently, as some of the units are currently designated for other projects,
but not due for installation until October & December. My MD is prepared to supply these and build others due to
the time span and our relationship with yourselves. Also these need to be purchased.

If you could get back to me as a point of urgency that would be greatly appreciated

Trusting this meets your immediate requirements

Kind Rezards

GRS R
Sent: 15 July 2019 12:05
Subject: Godregraig Primary School

.!s !lsc!!sed Neath Port Talbot CBC has had to carry out an emergency closure of the above primary school in the
Swansea Valley. | have been asked to interrogate what temporary accommodation is available in the market,

new/refurbishment, purchase, hire etc to replace the school on a different site.

Potential site location is to be confirmed and an accommodation schedule is attached. The layout is indicative.

It is also the request of the Council that the replacement school facility is operational for the start of the September
Term, 201S.

Can you let me know if you are interested and the confirm if the Council’s timeline is achievable?

| also need to report cost and programme implications to a senior management meeting this Thursday, 18™ July.

Regards,

Wwe welcome correspondence in Welsh and will dea! with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and
timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin 3 gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i’r un safonau ac amserlenni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio a'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch yma

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and
timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

0Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch vma

This message has been scanned for malware by Forcepoint. www.forcepoint.com

A IR o T
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From:

Sent: 19 July 2018 15:12

To:

Subject: FW: Godregraig Primary School

Attachments: 004B Office Staffroom-A1 Bettws.pdf; Dbl classroom unit with W.C.'S & Sinks.pdf;

Microsoft Project - Godregraig Replacement School.pdf; Wernick_Group_Brochure_
2018.pdf; Wernick_Buildings_Rplan brochure.pdf

From
Sent: 19 July 2019 14:56

T

Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

Hi Paul please find attached programme, PR E of the double classroom unit proposed, also indicating typical

slevations and our proposed iayout for the Admin hlock. The layout for the nursery is undefined but ! envisage it
looking similar to Castell Nedd layout. All buildings offered will be from our Rapidplan system, as per Rhosafan,

brochure attached
Apoiogies best | can do at short notice
Fingers crossed

Kind Regards

From
Seni:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

|

1209:59

The site has now been determined, its next to Cwmtawe Primary School, see attached. | assume the site location

doesn’t impact upon your offer

Regards,



2019 09:37

Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

Thanks for information however I'm going to need a definitive p
Client s insisting upon a completion and occupation date. The final decision wi

rogramme. | have this from other suppliers and the
: il be based on programme delivery
aqd cost.

" B
vt . e

It's in your interest to provide this information asap
'l call in 5 minutes.
e o

Regard

Al
B0
wn

From:
Sent: 18 Ju

ly 2019 11:47

-
I

S‘gbject: RE: Godregraig Primary School

ndard foundations installed by ourselves, is

discussed budget cost to supply, delive ry*apdiinstall, onto sta
£535-510,000.00 + Vat, subject to specification. All bldgs. are new and are for purchase only.

This inaudes 2nd% 8.4m & 18m double classroom units ¢/w W.C. ‘s: 1nos 7.2m x 12m Nursey unit with W.C. facilities
and 1nos 9.6m x 18m Staff Block.

A&

The #ddition of another double classroom unit will be in the region of £132-135k again subject to specification.

The above figures do not allow for steps, ramps or handrails and do not include supply and connection of main

= )
services.

We anticipate a programme of approximately 10 weeks o include foundations and bldg. install and commission

Trusting this meets your immediate requirements

Kind Regards
€




+ RE: Godregraig Primary School

MGrnin'

The meeting | mentioned in my original email is at midday today. Will you be able to submit cost and programme by

then?

e

Regards,

~From:

Sent: 16 July 2019 12:59

Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary Schoo

Yes this is of interest but any final decision (NPT hope to place order with a preferred contractor early next week) is
dictated by cost and programme,

Reg¥rds,

Subject: RE: Godregraig Primary Schoo
-\;e have the following available over the next few weeks:

2nos 8.4m x 18m double classroom unit, manufactured currently as open plan but can be subdivided to provide

4dnaos classrooms with stores, apd W.,C.’s..
Ingsn7.2mx 12m Ooen plan unit, as aboun for use agthe Nursery unit . ) i
9n0s 9.6m x 3.0m units in productlon which can be formed intc a building to house withdrawal room, Staff room,

Head teacher room and w.c.’s.



We als%kha.'\/_g a sagirce to provide extermal works for.the project.

Weglo need an indication of firm interest urgently, as some of the units are currently designated for other projects,
but,not due for installation until October & December. My MD is prepared to supply these and build others due to
the time span and our relationship with yourselves. Also these need to be purchased.

If you could get back to me as a point of urgency that would be greatly appreciated

Trusting this meets your immediate requirements

From—
Sent: 15 July 2019 12:05

‘Subject: Godregraig Primary School

As discussed Neath Part Talbot CBC has had to carry out an emergency closure of the above primary school in the
Swansea Valley. | have been asked to interrogate what temporary accommodation is available in the market,
new/refurhishment, purchase, hiré etctd replace the school on a different site.

Potential site location is to be confirmed and an accommodation schedule is attached. The layout is indicative.

-
It is also the request of the Council that the replacement school facility is operational for the start of the September

Term, 2016.

Can you let me know if you are interested and the confirm if the Council’s timeline is achievable?

l'also need to report cost and programme implications to a senior management meeting this Thursday, 18" July.

:\
Regards,

* - T P S AR Tk S R i SR R 0 s
. e -

P

We wekcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and

timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg it un safonau ac amserlenni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here



From:
Sent: 18 July 2019 12:55
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Godregraig School
Attachments: Godregraig School 104 week hire quotation BR-NPT-GS-001.pdf; Site Plan.pdf
importance: High
He

ind attached 104 week hire quotation. We have assumed the hire period and can amend accordingly however the 104

weéks is a typical temporary period and does sliow for certain exemptions from Part L2a regulations thatcan be fairly costly.
Shouid the building be required for ionger than 2 years we would need to lo reduce the
carbon footprint of the buildings such as air-conditioning, solar PV panels etc.

Please noge the attached quotation includes for the following

o

" Transport and labour and plant to install
% Hire of buiiding
Coilection of building {(SOME DC NOT INCLUDE THIS COST)
Ramps & steps
ire and intruder alarms
All detail within the drawings — full layouts will of course be made available
allinternal plumbing . electrics and joinery as per drawing
wWe inciuded for the following
© croundworks, foundations and service connections
Hard and soft landscaping
External lighting schemes {external emergency lighting included;}
Data and telephony
Any costs associated with Drincipal contractor sTatus
P

I
art L2a compliance
Air-conditioning

jgust as they are

be availanie from the 57 0

3 - We could begin

oot
afd 3
5

ssumption and does notinclude

d 3ssuming an grder

far the exciusions listed above.

E Oder raised — 227¢ July

= Timber foundations 197 August
nstall buildings 20— 23™ August

e Tie
AUgust

w . Handover —5™ September
Please give me 2 call asap i€ have missad anythihg yo@require anc | will endeavour ta get this to you

Jhanks

Subject: RE: Godregraig School



Great thanks

2019 0S:31

E: Godregraig Schoal
|| was aimine for the end of the day but | will try for midday

wotl able to submit a cost and programme proposal by midday today?

Regards,

=

| RS
Sent: 15 July 2019 12:28

Toy

Subiect: RE: Godregraig School
Jitial fe=dback is good. Clearly you've identified that this is something that would need to be bottomed out ASAP

I've attached a couple of examples of units that would be good to go for your dates. They are not as per your drawing but a mix
=cjuirements, nursery and storas.

and match of a couple would seem to work quite well They certainly provide the WC =
We will have to reaci fairly fast so | will see what groundworks contractors are availabfe—

rhanks

Subject: RE: Godregraig School

Accommodation schedule attached
Regards,




From
Seli:it: 15 July 2019 11:39

To
subject: Godregraig School

arry out an emergency closure of the above primary school in the

As discussed Neath Port Talbot CBC has had to ¢
dation is available in the market,

v
Swansea Valley. | have been asked to interrogate what temporary accommao

n_ew/refurbishment, purchase, hire to replace the schoolon a replacement site.
ﬁ‘('j,tential site location is to be confirmed and an accommodation schedule will follow in 10 minutes.

It.is also the request of the Council that a replacement facility is operationa

2019.

Canyoule
report cost and programme to a senior management mee

| for the start of the September Term,

t me know if you are interested and the confirm if the Council’s timeline is achievable? | also need to

ting this Thursday 18™ July.

Regards,

sh and English correspondence to the same standards and

We welcome correspondence in Weish and will deal with Wel
simescales.

.3
Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'T un safonau ac amserlenni

E*you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

P
Os ho:’fgch ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio

yaa

5'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and

time"fcales.
ac amserlenni

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i un safonau

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click nars

Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch@ma

cepoint.com

This message has been scanned for malware by Forcepoint. www.[or
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This e-mail transmission is intended for the named addressee only. Its contents are private and yniidential.
[f vau are not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or
ﬁand ensure that this e-mail is not read, copied or disclosed to any other person. Please delete the

~contentscof this transmission and destroy any copies made. No part of this communication may be
reproduced without the prior written permission O—Plense read carefully the disclaimer
below. which applies to this e-mail.
b5 .
Disclaimer: It is your responsibility to sc
defects. Sibcas Limited do not accept liability for any changes made to

.

5

an this e-mail and any attachments for computer viruses or other
this message after it was sent or



| e

From:.

Sent: 19 July 2019 13:23

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Godregraig School Emergency Response

Attachments: Photo case study Ystaly.pdf; 30617-51B-00-ZZ -M3-W-001-(S5) Floor Plans.pdf;
Dowlais.jpg; performance_Specification_England Steni-Alcoa_2014 04 17.pdf; Site
Layout 2.pdf; Bonnybridge Primary School - Case Study.pdf; Godregraig School 104
week hire quotation BR-NPT-GS-002.pdf

Importance: High

H

4o

QUOTATION & DRAWING
I've requoted based on a minimum 52 week hire for cost comparison. This way, the weekly rate increases slightly but the overall

amount reduces. Also please note this quotation includes for an additional 2nr sections 1o provide the 5 Classroom however
we may be able to resonfigure the original layout to suit which would mean the footprint is not increased and a pessible
reduction in rate for this quote. As discussed, we have based the quote on existing layouts which may be subject to change
however the general SCA will be adhered to.

[ have also amended my site plan and put approximate dimensions
necessarily to scale.

on to help with your overlay The drawings are not

To reiterate, we are very confident we have the capacity to achieve a challenging practical completion date and would ensure all
order next week though in order to progress. Also, we have

possible resource made available to help. We would require 20

sur ability to handover early September an the assumption that the siteis 3 relatively level existing hardstanding and our
ion solution will be surface mounted timber baulks which looks 3 fair assumption, give
d this morning. With regards the service connectians, termporary services can be made available but eguall
ze with 2 subcontractor to achieve mains connections water, efectricity and drainage

n the information you have
vy we can try

however this is an unknown

~iFin

We have made tentative initial enquiries 1o 2nr Civils

]

tly 2nd Is not accounted for in any indicative timescaies

-
-+

actors. both are assessing workioad butseem confident
Again the quote excludes the following 2t this time:
Groundworks, foundations and service connections
Hard and soft landscaping
External lighting schemes {external emergency fighting included)
Data and telephony
Any costs associated with Principal contractor status
part L2a compliance
Air-conditioning
Planning and building control applications
~ Ground investigations, plate joad testing or any trackway
We are able to assist / quote for any of the above however please bearin mind they may have an impact on practical

completion.

ECIFICATION
| attach the PermaSpace specification that shows general make up and fittings that would usuallv be utilised. | also attach

various elevations including that of the jobwe completed a few years back in Ystalyfera. If you would like to view a building in
situ then | could try to arrange a site visit at Dowlais Primary School where we have a & bay classroom building currently for

Merthyr Tydfit Council.
INDICATIVE PROGRAMME
Oder raised — 22" / 247 July
Timber foundations 19 August
Install buildings 20 — 23 August
Handover —6" September
We are available for meeting and site visits early next week if requirec




Many Thanks

Cc:
Subject: RE: Godregraig School

Thanks for your submission, a few initial queries
Based on your comments below | assume an initial 12 month hire, with an option to extend. Can you confirm.

| can now identify the actual site, will issue tomorrow. There is also a slight change in brief, 5 no general classrooms
plus 1no nursey classroom is required. Ca your solution be adapted to suit?

Do you have any photos of the buildings in their current location.

curtRer confirmation of the handaver date is crucial to any decision

Regards,

Subject: RE: Godregraig 5choo
Importance: High
24

ayer the 13

period and can amend accordingly now
from Part L2a regulations that can ne fairly costly.
k at various offsetting measuras 10 reduce ihe

Blense rind attachad 104 week hire quotation. We have assumed tha nire
weeks Is 2 typical temporary period and does allow for certain exempilions
Shaould the building be reguired for longer than 2 ye=ars we would need to 100
carbon footprint of the buildings such 2s sir-conditioning, solar PV panels etc
Please note the attached quotation incluces for the following
&#0;. Transport and labour and plant to install

&#0;. Hire of building

&#0;. Collection of building (SOME DO NOT INCLUDE THIS COST)
&#0;. Ramps & steps
&H0;. Fire and intruder alarms
&#0:. Al detail within the drawings —full layouts will of course be made available
&#0;. All internal plumbing , electrics and joinery as per drawing
We have not included for the following

W& #0: . Groundworks, foundations and service connections

A &#0; Hard and HFandscaping - e
&#0:. External lighting schemes (external emergency lighting included}
&#0:. Data and telephony
&#0;. Any costs associated with Principal contractar status
&#0;. Part L2a compliance
&#0;. Air-conditioning
&#0;. Planning and building control applications

Please note the costs and layout are hased upon existing
an another site. We recognise some sma

buildings and will be available from the 57 of August as they are

currently installed Il changes will be needed to the office complex.



With regards instali Programme,— Assuming we could use Timber Foundations on an existing hard stand - We could begin
mnstatlation mid-August assuming an order next week Obviously this does make a number of assumption and does not inciude
for the exclusions listed above.
&#0;. Oder raised — 227¢ july
&#0:. Timber foundations 19" August
&#0;. install buiidings 20 — 23 August
&#0;. Handover —6" September
Please give me 3 call asap if 1 have Missed anything you require 3nd " wil' endeavaur to gez this o you

“

Thanks

, Subject: RE:
Great thanks

F
Sent: 18 July 2019 09:31
To

Cc:

Subject: RE: Godregraig School
was aiming for the end of the day but i will try for midday

odregraig School

From:
Sent: 138 July 2019 09:30

To:
Cc:

Subject: RE: Godregraig School

Are you able to submit a cost and programme proposal by midday today?
Regards,

From:
Sent: 15 July 2019 12:28

To_
Subject: RE: Godregraig School

Initial feedback is good. Clearly you’ve identified that this is something that would need to be bottomed out ASAP




I've attached a couple of examples of units that would be good to go for your dates. They are nat as per your drawing but a mix
and match of a couple would seem to work quite well. They certainly provide the WC requirements, nursery and stores.

We will have to reaci fairly fast so | will see what groundworks contractors are available.

Inanks

Fro_m
nt: 15 July 2019 {1:58

Se
To
Subject: RE: Godregraig School

Accommotation schedule attached

Regards,
B

erom Y

Sent: 15 July 2019 11:39
To:
Subject: Godregraig Schoo

As discussed Neath Port Talbot CBC has had to carry out an emergency closure of the ahove primary school in the
Swansea Valley. | have been asked to interrogate what temporary accommodation is available in the market,
new/refurbishment, purchase, hire to replace the school on a replacement site.

Potential site location is to be confirmed and an accommodation schedule will follow in 10 minutes.

Itis also the request of the Council that a replacement facility is operational for the start of the September Term,
2019.

Can you let me know if you are interested and the confirm if the Council’s timeline is achievable? | also need to
report cost and programme to a senior management meeting this Thursday 18™ july.

Regards,.

-

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and
timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneq i'r un safonau ac amserlenni
If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here
Os haffech ddefnyddio’r Gymraegq wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch /M3

Wg welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and
timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni



From: S T

Sent: 23 july 2019 10:39

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Godregraig School Emergency Response

Attachments: Cost spreadsheet.pdf; Site Layout 2 - Option 2.pdf; Site Layout - Option 1.pdf

osT comparisan sgreadsneet as discussed along with supporting drawings. Please note the drawings are subject
< on allocation hewever the general SOA will be adhered 0.
rrow or E-iday we are still happy te offer the supply of the moduiar buiidings for practical

o slight change

completion 47 — 61" September
niany Thanks

ar referencs, assuming an oroer [emor

Cc
Subject: RE: Godregraig School Emergency Response

' Imioiance: High

we may be a
radgction in rate for this :

ra! SCA will b
ed my site plan and put approximate dimensions on to help with your averlay. The drawings are not

however the ge
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mption that the site s 8 ralatively leve! exist

b
asad our ability to handover early September on the assu i
s which logks & fair assumption, given the information
avallable but equally wa can Iy

foundation solution will be surface mounted timber bz
With regards the service connections. temporary services €an he made
tricity and drainage howevar this is an unknown

provided this morning
and engage with a subcontractor to achieve mains connactions water, elec
factor currently and is not accounted for in any indicative timescaigs. We have made tentative initial enquiries to 2nr Civils
contractors, both are assessing workload but seem confident
Again the guote exciudes the following at this time:
 Groundworks, foundations and service connections
# Hard and soft landscaping
External lighting schemes {external emergency lighting inciuded)
Data and telephony
Any costs associated with Principal contractor status
Part L2a compliance
Air-conditioning
Planning and building control applications
Ground investigations, plate load testing or any trackway
We are able to assist / quote for any of the above however please bear in mind they may have an impact cn practical
completion
PURCHASE PRICE



SPECIFICATION
| attach the PermaSpace specification that shows general make up and fittings that would usually be utilised. i also attach
various elevations including that of the job we completed a few years back in Ystalyfera. If you would like to view a building in

situ then | could try to arrange a site visit at Dowlaisﬂ*P?ri,:ﬁary School where we have a 6 bay classroom building currently for

merthyr Tydfil Council.
INDICATIVE PROGRAMME B i
Oder raised — 227 / 24" July 8
Timber foundations 19% August
Install buildings 20 — 23 August
Handoyer —6*" September
We are available for meeting and site visits early next week if required
Many Thanks

Based on your comments below | assume an initial 12 month hire, with an option to extend Can you confirm.

| can now identify the actual site, will issue tomorrow. There is also 2 slight change in brief, 5 no general classrooms
plus 1no nursey classroom is required. Ca your solution be adapted to suit?

Do you have any photos of the buildings in their current location.

Further confirmation of the handover date is crucial tc any decision

Regards,

From
Sent: 18 Jul

Subject: RE: Godregraig School
Importance: High

a

Please find attached 104 week hire quotation. We have assumed the hire period and can amend at< Jrdingly however the 10
weeks is a typical temporary period and does allow for certain exemptions from Part L2a regulations that can be fairly costly
Should the building be required for longer than 2 years we would need to look at various offsetting measures 10 reduce e
carbon faotprint of the buildings such as air-conditioning, solar PV panels etc.
Please note the attached guotation includes for the following

&#0;. Transport and labour and nlant to install

&#0;. Hire of puilding

&#0;. Collection of building {SOME DO NOT INCLUDE THIS COST)

&#0;. Ramps & steps

&#0;. Fire and intruder atarms

&H#O;. All detail within the drawings - full layouts will of course be made available

&#0;. Allinternal piumbing , electrics and joinery as per drawing
We have nat inciuded for the following



&#0;. Groundworks, foundations and service connections

&H0:. Hara and soft landscaping

&#0;. External lighting schemes {external emergency lighting included)

&#0;. Data and telephony

&#0;. Any costs associated with Principal contractor status

&#0Q:. Part L23 compliance

&#():. Air-conditioning

&#0;. Planning and building control applications
lease note the costs and layout are based upon existing buildings and wili be available from the 5 of August as they are
sntly installed on another site. We r2cognise some smal changes will be needed to the office complex.
-+ ragards install Programme — Assuming We foutd use Timber Foundations on an existing hard stand — We could begin
instaliation mid-August assuming an order next week Owpvigusly this does make 3 number of assumptior and does not include

for the exclusions listed above.
&#0:. Oder raised — 227 July
&#0:. Timber foundations 197 August
&H#O0:. Install buildings 20 — 23" August

&#0;. Handover -6 September
Please give me 3 cail asap if | have missed anything you require and | will endeavour to get this to you

Thanks .. *

E: Godregraig School
Great thanks

JFrom
sent: 18 July 2019 09:31
To
Cc!
Subject: RE: Godregraig School

| was aiming for the end o

f the day bui | will try for midday

odregraig School

Are you able to submit a cost and programme proposat by midday today?

Regards,



Sent: 15 Juj 2019 12:28
e
Subject: RE: G

odregraig School

nitial feedhack

15 go0d Clearly you'va 'dentified ¢!
g VY

1t this is something
I've attached a couple of examples of

that would need 1o be bottomed aut asarp
nits that would be good to go for your dates They are not as Peryour drawing but a mix

work guite well. They certainly provide the wWC requirements, nursery and stores.
il see what groundworks contractors are availabl

From
Sent:
To;

!!!ul !“_!! 11:58
Subie : RE: Godregraig School

Accommodation schedule attached.

ards,

Q2

From:

Sent: 15 July 2019 11:39
To
Su

bject: Godregraig Schoql

As distussed Neath Port Talbot CBC has
Swansea Valley. | have been asked to int
new/refurbishment, purchase, hire
Potential site location is to be ¢

had to tarry out an emergency closure of the above primary school in the
errogate what temporary accommodation is available in the market,
to replace the school on a replacement site,

onfirmed and an accommodation schedufe will follow in 10 minutes.
ncil that a replacement facility is operational for the start of the September Term,
20109.

Can you let me know if you are interes

Feport cost and programme to 3 senio
Regards,

ted and the confirm if the Council’s timeline is achievable? | also need to
' management meeting this Thursday 18t July.

it




EN

From: H
e
5 Aiirll 2022 08:29

Sent:
To: .
Subje%t:

2]

RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

No worries, could easily read it the way you have and | could be wrong!!

From

sent: 05 April 2022 08:27
To _
mmodation for Godregraig Primary School

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom acco

Apologies, it's too early in the morning !!

an
]

same standards and timescales.

sh correspondence to the
fonau ac amserlenni

will deal with Welsh and Engli
2 Saesneg i'Tun sa

pondence in Welsh and
wn yn ymdrin a gohebiaeth Gymraeg

We welcome corres
hyny Gymraega bydd

N*_Croesewir gohebiaet

From

Sent: 05 April. 202 2.08:26
To:
commodation for Godregraig Primary School

subject: RE: Temporary Classroom aC

| think he is just asking whether it's in house NPT Building Control oran Approved External Body which they could
use. My respanse
dto NpTCBC”

d that your Building Control Application will be submitte

“11 is expecte




From:
Sent: 05 April 2022 08:07

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

| believe this is part of your remit. Please see attached previous email from Terry Preece.
Regards

We welcome correspandence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and timescales
Croesewir gohebiaeth yny Gymraega byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safanau ac amserlenn

From:
Sent: 05 April 2022 08:03

Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

| hope you are well.
We are just going through the scope and putting together the revised quotation, one question, are NPT looking after

Building Control?

Regards




From:

Sent: 08 February 2022 08:30

To:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Sorry been missing you out

From
Sent: 08 February 2022 08:06

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

!ee !elow. We don’t normally commit without a planning approval but that is a risk that may have be taken if

proceeding?

Sent: 08 February 2022 07:57

Cc
Subject: RE: Temporary

graig Primary Schoo

Classroom accommodation for Godre

nd 2 weeks on site.
Id need an initial letter of intent t0 confirm, we would then

Typically for that size of building we would be looking at arou
If you wanted to proceed with the building we wou
organise a site Survey, confirm our costs and programme.
unfortunately things are mo
so we can't hold the factory / delivery slots open wit
If you have any queries please do not hesitate to con

Kind Regards

ving at quite a pace and we are gefting more orders for the summer period every week

hout a commitment.
tact me, | look forward to hearing from you.




Sent: 07 February 2022 09:16

Cc:
Subject: RE; Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

elivery is mid/end of August what is the duration of fit out and when could it ready to occupy?

Regards,

s

From:
Sent: 04 February 2022 16:46

Cc

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommaodation for Godregraig Primary School

| hope you are well.

Please find attached our revised quotat
installation details to try and make it as accurate as possible.

We can confirm the exact design should you wish to proceed but for now have assumed a double classroom

(15.25m x 9.76m) layout with a couple of wash hand basins , we can provide sink units if preferred.
We have allowed a provisional sum for stoning up the entrance area and to increase the foundation height for the

ion based on your latest requirements, we have looked at the original

service run (if necessary).

Currently the earliest factory slot available is w/c 2
you wish to proceed we would require confirmation
following that full costs could be confirmed.

We trust the attached meets with your approval, should

5™ July which would mean delivery mid / end of August , should
by return which would then enable us to organise a site survey,

you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind Regards

Sent: 31 January 2022 08:13
To:
Cc

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary Scnoo

Sorry for a long delay on our original request. The Council are still keen on an additional demountable at Godregraig.
15.95 x §.26 unit, no toilets but hand washing facilities required, location now agreed on the attached plan

Can you review and update your hire quotes please. Could we also have a confirmed installation costs. Drainage and
cervice connections will be an issue to resolve and will you need a site visit? Can you also submit a delivery

programmes as well



Any queries let me know.
Regards,

T

From
Sent: 05 August 2021 10:47

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good mornin

I hope you are well,
Please find attached 2 no budget quotations based on the green and orange site locations you have indicated.

Green Option;
The available space is quite restricted so | have allowed for a single classroom (9.6m x 6.0m)

x 3.05m building linked on to form an L shaped complex.
Orange Option;

| have allowed a double classroom with toilets 15.25m x 9.6m, the internal layout ¢
Currently | have excluded ;

Planning & Building Control Applications

Mains services connections

Trackway across the playground to the proposed site locations
Enabling works including removing any existing fencing etc.

| hope the attached budget quotations meet with your approva

to contact me.

with an additional 7.3m

an be amended as required.

|, should you have any queries please do not hesitate

Kind Regards

From
Sent: 04 August 2021 11:03

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom 2ccommodation for Godregraig Primary School

!!anks for the prompt e-mail reply below.

In respect of the green shaded area we cannot move t
can fit into the space available. We can allow a degree of tracking across the playground.

Could you also quote fora double classroom to be located in the orange area.
Reasonable estimates will suffice at this point and if they are of interest perhap

up access, programme, location and costs.

he fence line but could you provide a quote for whatever you

s we could then meet at site to firm



Reiards,
o O P R
Sent: 21 July 2021 13:58

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary Scnoo|

I'hope you are well,
Thank you for your enquiry , based on a double classroom size complex approx. 15.25m x 9.6m it might be too tight

to locate the building in the area shaded green unless the fence separating the two play areas is moved back.
Access would also be quite difficult as from memory we would need to come across the playground area which

wauld involve trackway.
When installing the original buildings | think we briefly explored the option of setting up the crane in the coach park
although that was dismissed due to the distance of the lift however the location in orange may be accessible as it is

just the other side of the fence?.
As regards availability due to our current work load the soonest we wauld be able to deliver at the moment would

probably be end of October.
If this is acceptable to you and the temporary hall size seems about right we would be happy to put together a

budget quotation.
I hope the above meets with your approval and look forward to hearing from you,

Kind Regards

Sent 14 July 2
Subject Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Thanks for taking my call earlier this morning.
As | explained on the phone the council will be in touch shortly to extend the existing hire agreement for the current

temporary classroom accommodation shown on the second attachment but we would also be interested in
receiving a quotation for some additional accommodation at the site as described in the first attachment and ideally

located on site in the location of the green highlighted area if at all possible.
Could you please take a look at the suggestion and let us know if it would be possible to provide this additional
accommodation within the confines of the site (see third attachment) and would it also be possible to provide an

approximate cost with an idea of the programme implications.
Regards,

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and timescales.
Croesewir gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserienni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here
4



From: —
Sent: 09 August 2021 13:09
Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for odregraig Primary School

Board Report for single tender or are we varying the initial award (stretching it a bit?)

From:
Sent: 09 August 2021 08:35

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School
For info.
Sounds like this might be coming our way soon.

From:
Sent: 09 August 2021 08:16

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

This sounds ok. I'm meetin tomorrow and will get confirmation that he is happy with the estimated figures

quoted. Any idea how much the additional work mentioned below might amount to?
—when I've had the ok frorr.would you be able to contac-nd discuss. My feeling is she might

prefer the smaller option in the right location, but we had better sound her out before we go any further.
Thanks

T R0
Sent: 05 August :01

Cc:
Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

For consideration and discussion when you return from leave.

From
Sent: 05 August 2021 10:47

Good mornin
| hope you are well.

Please find attached 2 no budget guotations based on the green and orange site locations you have indicated.
Green Option;

The available space is quite restricted so | have allowed for a single classroom
x 3.05m building linked on to formanL shaped complex.

Orange Option;

| have allowed a double classroom with toilets 15.25m x 9.6m, the internal fayout can be amended as required.

Currently I have excluded ;

Subject: RE: Tempiirary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

{9.6m x 6.0m) with an additional 7.3m



Planning & Building Control Applications

Mains services connections

Trackway across the playground to the proposed site locations

Enabling works including removing any existing fencing etc.

| hope the attached budget quotations meet with your approval, should you have any queries please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Kind Regards

o R
Sent: 04 August 2021 11:03

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregralg Primary School

Thanks for the prompt e-mail reply below.

In respect of the green shaded area we cannot move the fence line but could you provide a quote for whatever you
can fit into the space available. We can allow a degree of tracking across the playground.

Could you also quote for a double classroom to be located in the orange area.

Reasonable estimates will suffice at this point and if they are of interest perhaps we could then meet at site to firm
up access, programme, location and costs

Regards,

o R
Sent: 21 July 2021 13:58

To
Ce
Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

| hope you are well.
Thank you for your enquiry , based on a double classroom size complex approx. 15.25m x 5.6m it might be too tight

to locate the building in the area shaded green unless the fence separating the two play areas is moved back.
Access would also be quite difficult as from memory we would need to come across the playground area which

would involve trackway.
When installing the original buildings I think we briefly explored the option of setting up the crane in the coach park

although that was dismissed due to the distance of the lift however the location in orange may be accessible asitis
just the other side of the fence?.
As regards availability due to our current wor

probably be end of October.
If this is acceptable to you and the temporary hall size seems about right we would be happy to put together a

k load the soonest we would be able to deliver at the moment would

budget quotation.
[ hope the above meets with your approval and look forward to hearing from you.

Kind Regards

P



Subject: Temporary Classroom accommo ation for Godregraig Primary School

!han!s for taking my call earlier this morning.

As | explained on the phone the council will be in touch shortly to extend the existing hire agreement for the current
temporary classroom accommodation shown on the second attachment but we would also be interested in
receiving a quotation for some additional accommodation at the site as described in the first attachment and ideally

located on site in the location of the green highlighted area if at all possible.
Could you please take a look at the suggestion and let us know if it would be possible to provide this additional
accommodation within the confines of the site (see third attachment) and would it also be possible to provide an

approximate cost with an idea of the programme implications.

Regards,

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and timescales.

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn 'y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin 3 gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

0Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio &'r Cyngor os gwelwch yr dda cliciwch yma

This message has been scanned for malware by Forcepoint. www.forcepoint.com
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From:
Sent: 09 March 2022 08:20

To:
Cc:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

A

From;
Sent: 09 March 2022 08:

graig Primary School

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godre

You said you could make it so can you confirm details with
Have a chat with and- hopefully someone from M&E will attend too.

From
Sent: 09 March 2022

assroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

R AT s DI

Please let us know if the meeting is definitely on for tomorrow at 10.30am and hopefully either myself and/o-

will get there (we're up in YGG Trebannws at 9.15am — 50 will try to get to Godre’rgraig for 10.30am).

Best wishes

)



- AT
Sent: 08 March 2022 17:02

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

[ T

From:
Sent; 08 March 2022 16:56

Subject: RE: Tempaorary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

AW
| doubt you'll get anyone from Education (SSIP) as we’re already (between us) committed to meetings at Abbey, YGG

Trrebannws and Mynachlog Nedd.

However, I'm sure the Head teacher would be available to walk and talk with you.

Regards

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Are you available?
| have a meeting on abbey Primary which | can’t re arrange.

It’s to agree the best positon for the building on the site.
| could see if someone from Education or the school could meet you?

Sent: 08 March 2022 16:19

Subject: RE: Temporary Ligssroom accommodation for Godregrai

-

A couple of my colleagues can meet You / Your colleagues at the school this Th
10.30am if that suits you.?

g Primary Schoaol

ursday 10" March at approx.

2



From: Paul J. Dorrell

Sent: 07 September 2021 10:58

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Can you mark the plan please as you did previously.
Regards,

From

Sent: 07 September 2021 10:48
To

Cc

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good mornin
[ hope you are well.
Do you know where the classroom would ideally be positioned?

If so would you be able to indicate it on a site plan?
Also if you have any images of the preferred location too that would be of great assistance.

Once we have that information we can come back with any initial comments, we would then mos

t likely need to

carry out a site survey to tie up the details.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any gueries.

Kind Regards

From
Sent: 07 September 20 :

To
Cc




We have now had some feedback from our Client and end user regarding the two layout options .
The orange option is preferred however with a request to reposition?

Would you need to go to site to confirm if this is feasible?

Let me know your thoughts please so we can try and move the project forward.

Regards,

B

Project Director — Project Management and Quantity Surveying / Cyfarwyddwr Prosiectau — Rheoli Prosiectau @ Mesur Meintiau
Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council/ Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd Port Talbot
Tel/ Ffon: 01639 686563 Mobile 07870917694

From:
Sent: 03 September 2021 16:37

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Importance: High
Hi both,

The general consensus rrom tne school was that the single L shaped unit (Green Option) would not really provide
the multi-use type space they were seeking.

As such the double unit (Orange Option) is the preferred way forward from a schools perspective.

There was some protracted discussion around the actual location of the double unit and in that respect we'd like to
progress with a more detailed site survey with someone to establish whether the double unit could be positioned
close to the high black fence that separates the primary play area from the secondary play area.

Even if there is a requirement to have emergency vehicle access into the Primary site it seemed feasible to relocate
the vehicular access gates further along the fence line.

Please let me know when we can reconvene with Sibcas to look at actual location options.

Regaris

From
Sent: 31 August 2021 16:2

N
Su!ject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Importance: High

!clpe youlve had a good break.

Please can you let me know your availability to touch base and discus the following potential options for additional

temporary accommodation at Parc Ynysderw.
I'm happy to meet you on site to discuss your preference.

Regards

From
Sent: 05 August 2021 10:47

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good mornin
| hope you are well.
Please find attached 2 no budget quotations based on the green and orange site locations you have indicated.
Green Option;

The available space is quite restricted so | have allowed for a sing!
x 3.05m building linked on to form an L shaped complex.

Orange Option;

| have allowed a double classroom with tailets 15.25

e classroom (9.6m x 6.0m) with an additional 7.3m

m x 9.6m, the internal layout can be amended as required.
2



Currently | have excluded ;

Planning & Building Control Applications

Mains services connections

Trackway across the playground to the proposed site locations

Enabling works including removing any existing fencing etc.
I hope the attached budget quotations meet with your approval, should you have any queries please do not hesitate

to contact me.
Kind Regards

o Y T BT
Sent; 04 August 2021 11:0

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregralg Primary Schoo!
!han!s for the prompt e-mail reply below.
ovide a quote for whatever you

in respect of the green shaded area we cannot move the fence line but could you pr
can fit into the space available. We can allow a degree of tracking across the playground.

Could you also quote for a double classroom to be located in the orange area.
Reasonable estimates will suffice at this point and if they are of interest perhaps we could then meet at site to firm

up access, programme, location and costs.
Regards,

From
Sent: 21 July 2021 13:58

To:

FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary 5choo

Subject:

| hope you are well.

Thank you for your enquiry , based on a dou
to locate the building in the area shaded gre
Access would also be quite difficult as from memory we wou

ble classroom size complex approx. 15.25m x 9.6m it might be too tight

en unless the fence separating the two play areas is moved back.
Id need to come across the playground area which

would involve trackway.

When installing the original buildings | think we briefly explored the option of setting up the crane in the coach park
although that was dismissed due to the distance of the lift however the location in orange may be accessible as itis
just the other side of the fence?.

As regards availability due to our current wor
probably be end of October.

If this is acceptable to you and the temporary

budget quotation.
| hope the above meets with your app

Kind Regards

k load the soonest we would be able to deliver at the moment would

hall size seems about right we would be happy to put together a

roval and look forward to hearing from you.



From:

Sent: 09 September 2021 16:20

To:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Should have copied you in as may have to ask-to overlay options onto a site plan.

Sl

T e

Sent: 09 September 2021 15:47

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Thank yo-
If a double unit doesn’t fit there can you see if a single or something bigger than a single but smaller than a double
can ©

Best wishes

Sy P

Sent; 09 September 2021 15:44

emporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Before sending anything to Sibcas we will carry out internal due diligence on location 2.
Regards,

From
Sent: 09 September 2021 15:05

Subject: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

I've managed to get a plan marked up with an overhead of the site with the existing temporary buildings on
Whatever the case we cannot encroach further beyond the existing fence separating the temporary primary site
from the secondary pupils’ play area (marked double black below).



ed in the Location 2 above {no toilets necessary). There
/emergency access in this area although the vehicular

We really need to know what size unit can be feasibly locat
may be a slight issue if there is a need to maintain vehicular
gates could be moved along the fence line if necessary.
Location 1

s the school’s preferred location bu
have supplied information to provide a single classroom
linked on to form an L shaped complex which unfortunately d

ave already confirmed that the available space is quite restricted and
(9.6m x 6.0m) with an additional 7.3m x 3.05m building
oes nat necessarily provide sufficient flexibility to use

the additional accommodation for PE, breakfast, lunches, assemblies etc. Is this definitely the largest unit that can fit

in this location?

Location 3
\ave also indicated that they could fit a double classroom with toilets 15.25m x 9.6m in area 3 although the

have said the internal layout can be amended as required. Whilst location 3
would provide a solutien in terms of providing sufficient space for PE, breakfast, lunches, assemblies etc. it impacts
massively on the Early Years outdoor area — hence the request to look at possibilities at Location 2.

The Covid situation is still constantly changing in terms of schools’ operational guidance and arguably, Godre'rgraig
may well currently be able to revertto the pre-Covid arrangements in terms of sharing Cwmtawe's Hall for dining,
PE and assemblies etc. but that is not assured and could change at the drop of a hat which is why we need to look at

potentially importing additional accommodation.
nd it’s a long way for them to come to advise on a speculative project

erly informed decision.

school do not require toilets an

ut we really need to understand what can and can’t be done befare making a prop
Please note that | have not copied the school o-into this email.

Best wishes

Roger

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommo ation for Godregraig

!an you mark the plan please as you did previously.

Regards,




From

Sent: 07 September 2021 10:48
To:
Cc

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School
Good mornin

I hope you are well,
Do you know where the classroom would ideally be positioned?

If so would you be able to indicate it on a site plan?

Also if you have any images of the preferred location too that would be of great assistance.

Once we have that information we can come back with any initial comments, we would then most likely need to
carry out a site survey to tie up the details.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Kind Regards

E

Sent: 07 September 2021 08:55

Subject: :Temioriry Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good Mornin
We have now had some feedback from our Client and end user regarding the two layout options .

The orange option is preferred however with a request to reposition?
Would you need to go to site to confirm if this is feasible?
Let me know your thoughts please so we can try and move the project forward.

Regards,

3



Importance: High

Hi both,
The general consensus from the schog) was that the single | shaped unit (Green Option) would not really provide

the multi-use type space they were seeking.
As such the double unit (Orange Option) is the preferred way forward from 3 schools perspective.
There was some protracted discussion around the actual location of the dou

Hope you've had 3 good break,
Please canyou let me know vour availability to touch base and discus the following potential options for additional

temporary accommodation at Parc Ynysderw,
I'm happy to meet YOUu on site to discyss your preference,

Regards
Roger

From:

Sent: 05 August 110:47

Y Liassroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

ubject: RE: emporar
Good morning
I'hope you are well.

Please find attached 2 no budget quotations based on the green and orange site locations you have indicated.
Green Option;

The available space is quite restricted so | have allowed for 5 single classroom (9.6m x 6.0m) with an additional 7.3m
X 3.05m building linked on to form an L shaped complex.

Orange Option;

I'have allowed 3 double classroom with toilets 15.25m 9.6m, the internal layout can be amended as required.
Currently I have excluded ;

Planning & Building Contro| Applications

Mains services connections

Trackway across the playground to the Rroposed site locations

Enabling works including removing any existing fencing etc,

I'hope the attached budget quotations meet with your approval, should you have any queries please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Kind Regards




Sent: 1 January 2022 08:13

To: 'Paul Richards,
Cc:
Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Gadregraig Primary School

Attachments: A1181 - 201 Demountable option 2B.pdf

Mornin'

Sorry for a long delay on our original request. The Council are still keen on an additional demountable at Godregraig
15.25 x 9.26 unit, no toilets but hand washing facilities required, location now agreed on the attached plan.

Can you review and update your hire quotes please. Could we also have a confirmed installation costs. Drainage and
service connections will be an issue to resolve and will you need a site visit? Can you also submit a delivery
programmes as well.

Any queries let me know.

Regards,

o

Sent: 05 August 2021 10:47

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good morning’

| hope you are well.

Please find attached 2 no budget gquotations based on the green and orange site locations you have indicated.

Green Option;
The available space is quite restricted so | have allowed for a single classroom

x 3.05m building linked on to form an L shaped complex.

(9.6m x 6.0m) with an additional 7.3m

Orange Option;
| have allowed a double classroom with toilets 15.25m x 9.6m, the internal layout can be amended as required.

Currently | have excluded ;
Planning & Building Control Applications
Mains services connections



Trackway across the playground to the proposed site locations
Enabling works including removing any existing fencing etc.

| hope the attached budget quotations meet with your approval, should you have any queries please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Kind Regards

From
Sent: 04 August 2021 11:03

orary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

ubject: RE: Temp

Thanks for the prompt e-mail reply below.

In respect of the green shaded area we cannot move the fence line but could you provide a quote for whatever you

can fit into the space available. We can allow a degree of tracking across the playground.
Could you also quote for a double classroom to be located in the orange area.

Reasonable estimates will suffice at this point and if they are of interest perhaps we could then meet at site to firm

up access, programme, location and costs.
Regards,

From
sent: 21 July 2021 13:58
To:
Cc
Subject: FW: Temporar

L

| hope you are well.

y Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School



Thank you for your enquiry , based on a double classroom size complex approx. 15.25m x 9.6m it might be too tight
to locate the building in the area shaded green unless the fence separating the two play areas is moved back.
Access would also be quite difficult as from memary we would need to come across the playground area which

would involve trackway.
When installing the original buildings I think we briefly explored the option of setting up the crane in the coach park
although that was dismissed due to the distance of the lift however the location in orange may be accessible as it is

just the other side of the fence?.

As regards availability due to our current work load the soonest we would be able to deliver at the moment would
probably be end of October,

If this is acceptable to you and the temporary hall size seems about right we would be happy to put together a
budget quotation.

I'hope the above meets with your approval and look forward to hearing from you.

Kind Regards

Subject: Temporary Classroom accommadation for Godregraig Primary School

Thanks for taking my call earlier this morning.
As | explained on the phone the council will be in touch shortly to extend the existing hire agreement for the current

temporary classroom accommodation shown on the second attachment but we would also be interested in
receiving a quotation for some additional accommodation at the site as described in the first attachment and ideally

located on site in the location of the green highlighted area if at all possible. N
Could you please take a look at the suggestion and let us know if it would be possible ta provide this additional

accommodation within the confines of the site (see third attachment) and would it also be possible to provide an
approximate cost with an idea of the programme implications.
Regards,



From:

Sent: 07 February 2022 09:09

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Plus steps and ramps @ £120/week after first year.

From:
Sent: 07 February 2022 08:49

3
Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

[ th'm! so but there will probably be a few extras as the height above ground is more than 600mm so the cost of

steps and ramps may increase. We will also h
vinyl flooring and possibly some more fencing or external alterations but it's a pretty good guide

From:
Sent: 07 February 2022 08:45

ubject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School
Hi
Following up on what Rhiannon says I'm seeing this as

e £113,124 which includes initial set up, removal and first year hire charges

s If we extend beyond that first year then another £462/week (£24,024 p.a.)
e Earliest factory slot for production 25™ July meaning it would be ready for a September 2022 occupation.

Is that it?
Regards

e .

Sent: 07 February 2022 08:35

ccommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom a

Mornin
First stupid question of the week —is that a

then just for the rental of the building itself??

Sent: 07 February 2022 08

n annual charge or is that the overall set up cost and the annual charg

ave to arrange for service connections and you may want some more

eis



!u!ject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Faor review.

From:
Sent:
To
Cc:

Subject: FW: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School
Hi

| hope you are well.

Please find attached our revised quotation based on your latest requirements, we have looked at the original
installation details to try and make it as accurate as possible.

We can confirm the exact design should you wish to proceed but for now have assumed a double classroom
(15.25m x 9.76m) layout with a couple of wash hand basins , we can provide sink units if preferred.

We have allowed a provisional sum for stoning up the entrance area and to increase the foundation height for the

service run (if necessary).
Currently the earliest factory slot available is w/c 25"
you wish to proceed we would require confirmation by return which would then enable us to org

following that full costs could be confirmed.
We trust the attached meets with your approval, should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

February 2022 16:46

July which would mean delivery mid / end of August , should
anise a site survey,

Kind Regards

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and

timescales.
rienni

Croesewir gohehiaeth yn y Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amse

If you would like to use Welsh when dealing with the Council please click here

Os hoffech ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg wrth ddelio &4'r Cyngor os gwelwch yn dda cliciwch yma



From:

Sent: 05 Apri 826

To:

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

[ think he is just asking whether it's in house NPT Building Control or an Approved External Body which they could
use, My response

“It is expected that your Building Control Application will be submitted to NPTCBC”

From
Sent: 05 April 2022 08:07

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

-

| believe this is part of your remit. Please see attached previous email from Terry Preece.
Regards

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and will deal with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and timescales.
Croesewir gohebiaeth yny Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin 3 gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg I'r un safonau ac amserlenni

| R ——— |

sent: 05 April 2022 08:03

Subject: RE: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary 5Choo

+ -



| hope you are well.
We are just going through the scope and putting together the revised quotation, one guestion, are NPT looking after
Building Control?

Regards

From:
Sent: 18 Februa

2022 15:03

Subject: Temporary Classroom accommodation for Godregraig Primary School

Good Afternoo
| confirm acceptance of all the works shown in your attached guotation reference Godrergraig Primary School Rev

1,to supply, install etc, Ino single storey modular building 15.25m x 9.76m, in the sum total of £115,396.00p.
Please take this email as approval to proceed with the work.

Our official order number is 1450490.
Please note that our CDM Pre Construction Information will be forwarded to you prior to any works commencing on

site.
Regards

with Welsh and English correspondence to the same standards and timescales

We welcome carrespondence in Welsh and will deal
Croesewir gohebiaeth yny Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymdrin & gohebiaeth Gymraeg a Saesneg i'r un safonau ac amserlenni



From: —

Sent: 0 January 2023 10:32
To:

Subject:

Ongoing for phase 1. You should say it’s only a overrun rate subject to inflation increases.

£30k more to pay on Phase 2 to September. Then overrun rate plus same comment above

From:
Sent: 30 January 2023 10:14
To
Subject: RE:;

So if I say a spend of Circa £637k to date and ongoing rental of £2261/week for the initial block and £557/week for
the second block would that be Ok and is the ongoing hire from now or from September?
Clive

o Total annual rental at overrun rates

o outane; -
o Access equipment [ramps, steps, pla:tw
Uplifts may kick in. can explain further.

Phase 2
Quotation included 52 weeks hire

Overrun rates

suiicing (N
Access Ramp-




From:
Sent: 30 January 023 07:33

To:
Subject:

rn

Total annual rent at the bottom for the existing units. Will look for the new units cost
Don’t think Rhiannon wants overall costs

From;
Sent: 29 January 20

23 18:45

Subject: RE:

[ this to answe

Catch up tomorrow but don’t think that includes for the extra block we recenly added or for extended rental term

From

Sent 27 January 2023 22:04

Subject

: !I! l!le !!!I!l!zoz

Subject: RE:

We would have to pay.
Just to be clear the removal costs were included in the original accepted quotation -Dut have not been

certified to date

4 June 2021 11:18

Subject: RE

Ta — If we bought them we’d obviously have to pay for removal costs?

From:
Sent: 04 June 2021 11:16

Subject: RE:



Removal is included at no extra cost. This is based on normal working week.

From:
Sent: 04 June 2021 11:10

Subject: RE:
Hi
Thanks. If we were to extend the hire agreement would-be responsible for removing
the units from the current site at no extra cost to ourselves?

From
Sent: 03 June 2021 14:59
To:
Cc:
Subject: FW;

Hi
See !()w fron-

To be honest | had forgotten about the access equipment hire which only comes into play after the initial rental

period.
we needed the hire for 3 years.

Let me know if you discuss further.

Sent: 03 June 2021 10:02
To
Subject: R
Hi
Apologies for the delayed response, I had a few days off last week.
L', The current overrun rates are as follows —
o Buildings -
o Access equipment (ramps, steps, platforms)
o Total annual rental at overrun rates
If you wish to purchase the buildings and the associated access equipment at the end of
we can offer that fo
Payment would be due onor hefore the 6/9/21 (the end of the minimum rental period)
would apply until it was received in full.
| can offer a 3'¢ option if you wish to commit to a further minimum term
but if you wish to commit for a further 2 years —
(0. Rental of the building can be held a
(0. Access equipment {ramps, steps, platforms)
(. Total for the 2 year term ﬁ
a

If you are in a position to pay that rental in advance we can offera 1.5

the minimum rental period
otherwise overrun rates

(no refund would apply for early off hire)

% discount (£3,330.60)



0. Uplift costs can be fixed for the 2 years at existing rates plus 5% or held at existing rates for advanced
payment (assuming no change in site conditions).
All rates exclude VAT,

If you require any further information or discuss any of the options available please don't hesitate to call.
Regard

= ] rlease don't print this e-mail unless you really need to

From
Sent: 24 May 2021 13:58
To:

Subject; RE:

I'have mentioned our phone call earlier to our Finance team.

Can you please provide a purchase guide price for our consideration

Thanks for taking my call.

As discussed the rental of the units will continue until we receive an off hire notice. The overrun rates will
automatically be applied.

You have the option to commit to a further minimum period and fix rates (for extended hire, any required servicing
or maintenance and uplift).

If there is a consideration to purchase the buildings let me know and | can provide you a guide price for any
discussions you might be having.

I'm currently working from home and best contacted on either the mobile in my signature or via email.

Regards,

s% please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to

2020 10:50

Subject: RE;

Apologies | will sort a certificate today.
Regards,




From:

Sent: 03 June 2021 14:39
To:

Subject: RE

Caught us

6 Access Steps & Ramps

The price for access steps is on the basis that the maximum height from grot
The price for access ramps is based on a 'Dog Leg up to 600mm’ specificatior
Should site conditions result in heights exceeding the sizes shown, additiona
Ramps & Steps provided will be to Sibcas Standard Specification. These iterr
that period, additional charges may apply.

No allowance has been made for the provision of a route from exit doors to
Ramps & Steps are not provided with Perimeter/Debris skirting, unless selec
Ownership of Ramps & Steps remains with Sibcas. Maintenance is the respo
Prices of Steps & Ramps are based on payment being made in full, as a lump
charges would apply.

The Steps price is based upon the length of the initial hire period, should the
The Ramp price is based upon the length of the initial hire period, should the

rrom (Y

Sent: 03 June 2021 10:21
To:
Subject: FW,

Will have to check purchase offer again

W o—



o R D SN ST O

Sent: 03 June 2021 10:02

To
Subject: RE:

L

Apologies for the delayed response, | had a few days off last week.

0. The current overrun rates are as follows —

o Buildings _
o Access equipment (ramps, steps, platforms) -
o Total annual rental at overrun rates

If you wish to purchase the buildings and the associated access equipment at the end of the minimum rental period
we can offer that fOr-

Payment would be due onor before the 6/9/21 (the end of the minimum rental period) otherwise overrun rates

would apply until it was received in full.

| can offer a 3™ option if you wish to commit to a further minimum term (no refund would apply for early off hire)
but if you wish to commit for a further 2 years —
0. Rental of the building can be held at-)er week.

(1. Access equipment (ramps, steps, p!atforms}-
Total far the 2 year term
. If you are in @ position to pay that rental in advance we can offer a 1.5% discount {£3,330.60)

0. Uplift costs can be fixed for the 2 years at existing rates plus 5% or held at existing rates for advanced
payment (assuming no change in site conditions).

All rates exclude VAT,

If you require any further information or discuss any of the options available please don't hesitate to call.

Regards,

b% please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to

Sent: 24 May 2021 13:58




I'have mentioned our phone call earlier to our Finance team.
Can you please provide a purchase guide price for our consideration.,

Regards,
ay

From;
Sent: 24 May 2021 12:03

+(
Thanks for taking my call.

As discussed the rental of the units will continue until we receive an off hire notice. The overrun rates will
automatically be applied.

You have the option to commit to a further minimum period and fix rates (for extended hire, any required servicing
or maintenance and uplift).

If there is a consideration to purchase the buildings let me know and I can provide you a guide price for any
discussions you might be having.

I'm currently working from home and best contacted on either the mobile in my signature or via email.

Regards,

please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to

Subject: RE: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.S



From:
Sent: 04 June 2021 11:16

To:
Cc:
Subject: RE;

!ernmral is included at no extra cost. This is based on normal working week.

From:
Sent: 04 June 2021 11:10

Subject: RE:

)
Thanks. If we were to extend the hire agreement Would-)e responsible for removing
the units from the current site at no extra cost to ourselves?

o R )

Sent: 03 June 2021 14:59
To
Cc

Subject: FW:
Hi

See below from-

To be honest | had forgotten about the access equipment hire which only comes into piay after the initial rental
eriod.

Let me know if you discuss further.

From:
Sent: 03 June 2021 10:02
To:
Subject: RE;
Hi Paul,
Apologies for the delayed response, | had a few days off last week.
d. The current overrun rates are as follows —

o ouidings (N
o Access equipment (ramps, steps, platforms)
o Totalannual rental at overrun rates

1




If you wish to purchase the buildings and the associated access equipment at the end of the minimum rental period
we can offer that for,
payment would be due on or before the 6/9/21 (the end of the minimum rental period) otherwise overrun rates

would apply until it was received in full.
| can offer a 3™ option if you wish to commit to a further minimum term (no refund would apply for early off hire)

but if you wish to commit for a further 2 years ~

J. Rental of the building can be held a

0. Access equipment {ramps, steps, platforms)

0. Total forthe 2 year term =

C. Ifyou are in a position to pay that rental in advance we can offera 1.5% discount (£3,330.60)

0. Uplift costs can be fixed for the 2 years at existing rates plus 5% or held at existing rates for advanced

payment (assuming no change in site conditions).
All rates exclude VAT.
If you require any further information or discuss any of the options available please don’t hesitate to call.
Regards,

please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to
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Sent: 24 May 2021 13:58

T
Subject: RE
{4

| have mentioned our phone call earlier to our Finance team.
Can you please provide a purchase guide price for our consideration.
Regards,

s
T —
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Sent: 24 May 2021 12:03

To
Subject:
-

Thanks for taking my call.
As discussed the rental of the units will continue until we receive an off hire notice. The overrun rates will

automatically be applied.
You have the option to commit to a further minimum period

or maintenance and uplift).
If there is a consideration to purchase the buildings let me know and | can provide you a guide price for any

discussions you might be having. .
I'm currently working from home and best contacted on either the mobile in my signature or via email.

and fix rates (for extended hire, any required servicing

egards,

please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to
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Sent: 01 July 2020 10:50

To
Cc

Subject: RE: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5

!po!ogies I'will sort a certificate today.

Regards,

From

Sent: 01 July 2020 10:48
To:
Cc

Good mornin
Hope you are well?

| haven't received a payment certificate for the May application. | issued the May submission to your colleague’s
but unfortunately | haven’t received any correspondence .

Appreciate the difficulties in being shorthanded due to furlough etc. but could you please look into this and get back
to me at your earliest convenience.

if you have any queries regarding the application please don't hesitate to get in touch,

ind Regards

Subject: FW: Godreiraig Temparary School Valuation No.5

Subject: Go aluation No.5

dregraig Temporary Schoo
Good morninﬁ

Please find attached interim application for payment,
If you require more information please don’t hesitate to getin touch

Kind R]i"'i



From:

Sent: 04 June 2021 12:02
To:

Cc:

Subject: RE:

We would have to pay.
Just to be clear the removal costs were included in the original accepted guotation o-ut have not been

certified to date

From:
Sent: 04 june 2021 11:18

Subject: RE:
Ta — If we bought them we’d obviously have to pay for removal costs?

From:

Sent: 04 June 2021 11:16

Subject: RE

Removal is included at no extra cost. This is based on normat working week.

Sent: 04 June 2021 11:10

Subject: RE;

- Y
Thanks. If we were to extend the hire agreement woul_be responsible for removing
the units from the current site at no extra cost to ourselves?

From:
Sent: 03 June 2021 14:59

Subject: FW:
See below frorr.
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Sent: 24 May 2021 12:03

Subject:
Hi
Thanks for taking my call.

As discussed the rental of the units will continue until we receive an off hire notice. The overrun rates will

automatically be applied.

You have the option to commit to a further minimum period and fix rates (for extended hire, any required servicing
or maintenance and uplift).

If there is a consideration to purchase the buildings let me know and I can provide you a guide price for any
discussions you might be having.

I'm currently working from home and best contacted on either the mobile in my signature or via email.

Regards

please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to

From

Sent: 01 July 2020 10:50
To:
Ccy

Subject: RE: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5

Apologies t will sort a certificate today.
Regards,

s

From:
Sent: 01 Jul

2020 10:48

Subject: FW: Godregraig Temporary School Valuation No.5
Good mornini

Hope you are well?
| haven't recejved a payment certificate for the May application. | issued the May submission to your colleague’s

but unfortunately | haven't received any correspondence .

Appreciate the difficulties in being shorthanded due to furlough etc. but could you please look into this and get back
to me at your earliest convenience.

If you have any queries regarding the application please don’t hesitate to get in touch

Kind Regards




